TR 991q AT<heT, o fawe, e yeer & a9t
T {heAvT TE Areror wiaees
rafer 01.04.2021 / 31.03.2023 T
W - TF
1 IPF -

(F) Tgd B SAART &t AETRe & Faeasq ATl AT =Iq-1994 FT €T
255(1) ® werrer g F e af=a (o), RAm=e y=or ava &t siteeg=eT dedr-1-

378/81-Tha(Trew°) Tue-|V, fad®-18.10.2008 FTT ¥ UXUSET qIT A9¥ YATIAAT *

@l STheAT T qTied, Haer R0W0 T @ 94er e T &1 |14 S & giewd

T G=Tq ATeeheT, e forer, @A geer & ot &1 et s Aoarfed B

RN

(@) safer 01.04.2021 & 31.03.2023 T TR YT AT, o e, o= weer
% Teqe qAT gi=a & 92 9 9% afvia sria | -

(i) sreaer:-
wH L1 safer
H.
1 AT ST AT 1.4.2021 & 31.3.2023
(i) af=:-
EL) T Fafer
H.
1 AT N FX 01.04.2021 & 31.10.2021
2 ot g7 g A0 05.11.2021 & 10.02.2022
3 A g A 11.02.2021 & 14.12.2022
4 ot g g 490 24.12.2023 ¥ 31.03.2023




(1) T T=TAT ATCERST, AT fomer, BHTaer wker  sater 04/2021 7 03/2023 TF
T 3eheror Ug fAdreqor wfaaes ¥ ure g i srfRateaarst 1 9me:-

wq e s RaaTst & gaftra e LRy TfA ()

s | (wmEt #)

1| srgarei = o Trfer 7 STANT T FIAT 6(°F) 180.31

2 | Il "atead STATRET Y9107 957 hReqo § 39 7 | 6(%) 145.15
ERGIH

3 | Hawst Freew & fAHTor 3 918 SqaTe i h7 =T qHAGg | 6(7) 42.00
FATer | T HTA I AT HT AGUGA FHLA

4 | Tl aste TraeTe S gor | At s ot & siawa | 8 51.64
T8 = FLAT

5 | € FT, RIS FT T THAL 6 oF e i Ty ag=ft Iq AT | 9(F) 47.55

T
10(%)

6 | T F T o a1 GST T FEAT 7 FTA 6 HILT G4 | 10(F) 7.13
T TTSTe ht T

7| ofY et e (e |, Farigd Soeade fraqa x w0 | 14(F) 5.28
EIERIETEIPER UG

8 | werafH ST /E-Tendering & 1< & fHHTT F1 &7 22 9.84

fAouTes FAT

(F)TT TR ITAaadr & 99 920 92 AT TS FRATS FT ATATHT Hd o IIL
TEa Rt o steheqor Tiderad & (TRITE “17) 9% T9iE T2 81 I T <@ § a0
2 % 1 sieheror afaaest o a9 G20 U TR 9= Ry FS 9w wriars a8t v o
TRl &, ST 7T =TS g1 d: 7L T3 d TATET 39 Aead 920 & Huer gq @aw
ATHATH/ FTEATS AT FLd g SFUTETT ATATAAT | 38 [T il (& HLardT Sy
TR STfere | STt 9= &7 (Aoerr &9 g7 9 |

a1 - fgdhiw

TAHTH SAheT:-
T 9= ATCRET, foreT e & rater 01.04.2021 & 31.03.2023 F @l T

FAAT fereqor foraeh oo srqacdt 92 # &7 v g, a7+ 19.04.2023 & 20.05.2023




T AT a7 FHIL, HEE o@T T0eq®: A7 = FEhr FAR, FEE d@r aiea® g 7w
T ATEST o AT H AT 7| TS qa seheq o 3 g T o1 719 10/2021

¥ 09/2022 3% U =77 F forw {1 10/2021 ¥ 12/2022 7 =9+ a7 1@
“FAHTH AR TTddad q=a, "3 GA1ad ATeheT, ST fomer, Bar=er ywor

BT SUAsY FATE s AT U TG o AT I JATE AT 47 g1 Bose, Tsg

T I AT, 79 G=13d ATheT G0 &l TS Tod GadTal TIaT a1 Iqesel T

FLATH 9T TS T2 ATATHIATSH F o0 St g1 g’

3. FHAUW  h -

T G=TIT ATeheT |, [T fmer & srafer 01.04.2021 7 31.03.2023 & @i T

STReTT QLo 31200/~ AT AT Hiwa, T G=4q Aeaher , S famar &1 39w

STRETUT [ i TTTLT I LEIThd S STHE GIT a9, FoToTrsa wr@r a<rar fawmT,
fHaT-171009 T UTUT Fe g SheqvT STfd=m=eT §ear- 93/23 faai+-20.05.2023 51T

ST rer o T om
4. fah fRwfa-
T U1 ATCHST T et 01.04.2021 § 31.03.2023 & =@t Fir fa<hw Fufa
3w & €, FSrEeT fAawor =9 siereqr gidees & aRfrs ‘" uw off faam = 2
FINANCIAL POSITION of Nagar Panchyat, Narkanda, Distt. Shimla, H.P.
YEAR | Name of OPENING RECEIPT Interest TOTAL Expenditure CLOSING
Head BALANCE (‘) DURING THE Received (‘) (‘) BALANCE
YEAR (‘) (Saving
+FDR
interest)
)
2021-22 Own
Sources 4077118.89 3930517.64 658190.00 8665826.53 4225997.94 4439828.59




Grant In

Aid 14363908.00 16416295.00 0.00 30780203.00 7609266.00 23170937.00
Total
18441026.89 20346812.64 658190.00 39446029.53 11835263.94 27610765.59
2022-23 Own
Sources 4439828.59 7742385.40 964724.00 13146937.99 4586232.76 8560705.23
Grant In
Aid 23170937.00 7491554.00 0.00 30662491.00 12630855.00 18031636.00
Total
27610765.59 15233939.40 964724.00 43809428.99 17217087.76 26592341.23
Total as per General Cash Book as on 31.03.2023 OSRELE
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below) HesElze
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 i
Detail of Bank Accounts As on 31.03.2023
H.P. State Co-oprative Bank Narkanda a/c No. 2939 2663906.35
UCO Bank Narkanda a/c No. 3322 1547553.40
H.D.F.C. Shilaroo a/c No. 2975 107718.73
S.B.l. Narkanda a/c No. 0152 634268.00
UCO Bank Narkanda a/c No. 8766 2240193.75
UCO Bank Narkanda a/c No. 9428 1142467.00
UCO Bank Narkanda a/c No. 3227 2521881.00
Uco Bank Narkanda FDR No. 0023 1511175.00
Uco Bank Narkanda FDR No. 9826 9223178.00
H.P.State Co-oprative Bank Narkanda TDR No. 2319239 5000000.00
Total 26592341.23




5.  graty Aaern-
FRAT R qRRrE-“g” T TEqT AT AT, R 31.03.2022 T
"15734353/~ it Trfer ATAfer STHT FATSAT B Haer i S oft, et feawor e oft fan
AT g1 S: |TATE STHT T TIRAghar T2 Fr AT Srorar qa: Heer F3ar et &
ST
FDR Statement (General)
Date of Detail of | Amount | Rate of | Period of Date of | Amount Interest Remarks
Investment | FDR Invested | Interest | Investment | Maturity | received on | Earned (if any)
encashment
31.03.2021 | UCO 8350653 4.90% 12M 31.03.2022 8767415 416762 | Reinvested
Bank on Dt.
EDR No 31.03.2022
9826
31.03.2022 | UCO 8767415 5.10% 12M 31.03.2023 9223178 455763 | Reinvested
Bank on Dt.
FDR No. 31.03.2023
9826
31.03.2021 | UCO 1368215 4.90% 12M 31.03.2022 1436500 68285 | Reinvested
Bank on Dt.
EDR No. 31.03.2022
0023
31.03.2022 | UCO 1436500 5.10% 12M 31.03.2023 1511175 74675 | Reinvested
Bank on Dt.
EDR No. 31.03.2023
0023
09.01.2023 | HPSCB 5000000 7.00% 13M 09.04.2024 5391157 391157
TDR No.
2319239
6. 3 -

e, TR G ATHST g7 Seheq o h G “1” o Iuetey FLaT0 0

farawor = siEeror e 9 At s faard o -

(%) TR 31.03.2023 7% SAET 180.31 AT IUANT ¥ AW:-




T AT FIRT HReA0T R 1 GIT IqAsd FaTe T ATl il [Aaeoft
T aear AT T 6 fGAt . 31.03.2023 FT 18031636.00 T ST TITLT

FAFTART g AT Al ST HIH H  {oreq o srteram=dT |dear -88/23 fami+-18.05.2023

GTXT T, AV 991Td ATEhST il aeq BT TT€ Fed g Fal 47 AT, Jreed gfasax
H 97 §eAT- 72 f3A19-20.05.2023 FTRT SheAT il giud AT 3T 3 ST sqae
TITOMT T FATNE MaThd I<edT g 47 FY (<A1 ST GaTGaT 6l T2 wraarat
STeReTT T START AT (o7 STTEAVT | ST S ST TN STar 19t 1 fFeitea a7
% e AT THAT ST TIAT T TeTH ATTETET & THT TRl sl T hid JTH HT Iral

H9T T @A At ST gt G so, S sger 3 o= w= e e s am

(@) g & gafega 14515 1@ & ISTARQT T T e H STUed T

AT~
qiRfre “r” T Ffita GIA & gafea fEawor it ggarer #3199 417 & a9

2021-22 3T 2022-23 % T A F FHA:  7609266.00, 3T 12630855.00 =T

fFu o I T e & Faa 5724267.00 F ITATRIGT THTT 957 &1 FHeA0 g T&qd

o o safs feEemgar s aRfere-e” 7 afira foEwor e aw =

"14515854.00 F ITATHIAT STHTUT TT SHeq0T ] STAH A5l FLATT TT| TH T H JIET

FReTT ATIT=HAT a7 -88/23 feAi#-18.05.2023 F yfasae ¥ HAfwa T U=TId

ATEEHET 7 T H&qT-72 &AT%-20.05.2023 FTT F=ra #har 1347 & =0 @ 97 arasas

FILATS ST ATATAAT & SReT0T I ST FHLATAT STTUIT| STz A0 STATRIAT THTOT
T T e /AT F T SR (U S gRE s 7 9
IAATRAT THTOT T st FATIAT AETHT SHET07 F L FLdTs S0




7 T T g f i F dafeara STNRAT THIT 97 ITASY T FA
SIEECOMCCEL

T¥ 2021-22 % S AT Y T I *7609266.00
T 2022-23 F AT =T ¥ TS TqEX *12630855.00
DT AT *20240121.00

=g Y T2 A ek ITAAT THTOT T3 Siheqor & T TS /Y °5724267.00
Tq

GIA ¥ =37 it 7€ Tfr S gt § ITAAaT TH7Tor o= siheror | "14515854.00
T T TEI TR (T T

() TR G=TET &= | Hrae fAwto g Rafoe 7% F siqta smrdr 1€ °20.00

AT Y T F A Fraweft STATRIGT STH I ITH T HLAT -

STeheTOT o I STaT TTAAT & Foh T =3 T T2 a1 9% 9137 AT 6l 79T
GHTAT g7 fadw  02.09.2021 v srfererrsy stfwarar, ster erfew fawm, wfqam=w =it

'20.00 T F¥ T T G=TET qfvers § Hiaes & At 3 s Fars T off, ueg

FAHT AT T = T T2 3<h L9 3 STATRAT THTOT I ¥ F&ramr & yre w2
35 1 = " O 9T sreReror srferaT=AT Hear-88/23 feAi-18.05.2023 F wfasae #

Ffea TR 9=@q AEer F 97 §edT- 72 fGA16-20.05.2023 ST giEa T @

TH AT IT AT HATS SULA AATAAT & S{eheTT Tl ST HLaTdT SITUAT| 3
FTOTT STATRIAT THT07 9 Feateera  ForamT & Sfaefier ST Fiveh ST & s{eneqor &l

HEATT HLATIT ST |




(=) e eew & [Amior g wme s iy &7 =97 a0aeg Jafy § 7 1 9%
AT T 42,00 AT FT AT FIAT:-
STREATT o ST QT | TFaieed Seqd (avoll o qeaieerd SArHerar

TEATA 9 ITAT AT T A1 91, AT &l e orgdt (99T & 9 §ear- - UD-

H(F)-Sewerage Payment-VII-Engg-Cell-12204 fasis- 12.02.2017 F ®TeqH & 92.00
AT T T T g afver & vt & fwtor gq w&iwa 1 T off, e siee
STty q AT AT SET |/ 42.00 AT ITANT g AT I, T FAT 5 a9 S S
I ot afura Trfer T sIATed AT w1 g STRT H A1 ATAT T3 9T, THR0H
TIET 42,00 AT FT ATETT A FT AFTALTF AGG gl g, S 71 & fawg &

Tl e ag W F9iar g o T 9=ma afvrd e 6 STaid weary S arel HA7
T & qg GHT SHT | 07 To1 F2aT1 914 H 099 Tol | 39 G@H | sieheq o Afegm=er
TET-88/23 faAT#-18.05.2023 T Tf=ra A9 GHATAT ATLHST & FT01q I T

STANT HHIAEE AATS § T HA a8 aq R T FIA g AU AT T o7 e
gfaswe # H&17- 72 faAi6-20.05.2023 FTRT Seheror &1 gi=a 6 = & 389 Ao o
AFLTF HILATS ST ATATAAT | SHheT07 I AT FHLATIT STTUIAT| 3TT: FT0TT TITLT BT
THT 9T G4 7 FLA q1 IO SAit=cq e 36T ST o aforg Sqar  a¥aee § a1 ar
AT AU & THT TR ol ST AT %0l STTT TEITHTL Fid HIA ATl o heroT

T AT FLETAT AT |

(F) S ToreeT & I=d AT THAAT T HEAT-

I GATHT GIT SHeq0T STAter  04/2021 | 03/2023 3 I AT Lroreed &l
FEATE ST A2 3 ST=ra qel (hAT AT AT AT S89H T T % sfeaaia

ITH SIaT | F 70 10 = &7 fAeqq &awer qgi w@r T o1, Sreed 91 # e |
TR0 T = F TETEETE ST STATAT THIT G371 6 Sieheq 0T § - qid: HeATa+T At =l




ST AT 5 2 § ST ieReror faam=AT Hear-88/23 f3AT+-18.05.2023 F yfas<e |

= T 9=9=q AhRST | 95 §eAT- 72 faAi-20.05.2023 ST g T @ fF
=9 e av afasy #§ e e ATt 6 § AT TR0 &l STaTd Hear QT

STTANTT| oTq: AT § ST TIoreed &1 3(d SIqZeAN d A Fideh ATATAAT &

IFREAUT T AT FLATAT ST |

@ 97 (Balance Sheet) I 7 FEAT T TGl A€@T TZIQ i AT T FHIA & B
AGT FT GATIT 7 FH< qTT

fraer, a2t A @A y=er & 95 . UD —H(C)-15-49/2003-111 3332-

3379 Dt. 25.03.2009, UD —H(C)-15-49/2003-111 9337-9385 Dt. 07.09.2009, ¥ 9= H.

UD-H(C)-15-49/2003-1V 5215-63 Dt. 19.07.2010 1T T T gRwEl Td
geTIat i Ader iy w o & ST wrat @ fRATE 01.04.2009 F gl dET ugh
(Double Entry System on Accural Basis) & T@-T@Ta 3T ST foheq AT aw 2021-22
Sl 2022-23 % S1@T @TAT il T GATAT ATCHST FIET I<H AT T T Al 7T 73T

ofT TE AT T<h SeAT G SheT0T s7afdy  2021-23 I dor9e (Trial Balance) T A=
g=(Balance Sheet) = &Y U< WI &@T GTd TATE qal (ohd T o TSTE FHILOT HEAqT 6

@ GTdl &1 aade (Trial Balance) T Ta= 7T (Balance Sheet) = STETY 9% HeATAA Aal
T3R3T STT T | 3TReTOT 7T o ST A9 GATAd ATCheT GTXT (O 1@l @l i Tehel

TEId F AT I FATAT AT AT T TATIT eheq 07 F 09 FE T IAT e, o

aer, gt fawm AT .. & e i dagaar w3 o@i &l argl dardgid

(Double Entry System on Accural Basis) T U< Tsel 9@ THId o ML 9T a7

ST FT QU =T ¥g BT ST U aa & HeamE ol w Jei 9S8

(Double Entry System on Accural Basis) & ST&T¥ 9% FATAT STHT Qi g ed a1

ST TAT Fid HAAT! | SHeA0T il ST HLATAT 1T |

T Tote qraeTT S gor A At s sfidsi & stavta 51.64 1@ &7 feF =27
FEAT:-



ST F A AT AT 04/2021 F 03/2022F 04/2022F 03/2023 BT
AAHITRT TohT T Fole 9 HeIToAT F (98197 & ofive o ofaeiq o T =47 hf 92aTd
I AT AT o TR 99T G 37 (e g T asie TTAET i o1 § aredqiash
I At 6T T S U OH R BT afeEfiaar s e =i aeie
T T 5f =47 fhar sar & Fafaa far ser srufera o feeg e st 8

o fEomqar R dEEa gr . 5164151.70 T TA FT AT TiF a9ie

ST T AT | offea o =m

Year Budget Provision Actual Expenditure Excess expenditure in
0) 0) compare to budget
provision
)
2021-22 9673700.00 11835263.94 2161563.94
2022-23 14214500.00 17217087.76 3002587.76
itz "23888200.00 "29052351.70 "5164151.70

T " o ST SeheTr SferaT=T gea1- 88/23 femi#-18.05.2023 F yfasa< &

HEE T 9=1Tq AT F 95 |4eAT-72 f&A1%-20.05.2023 FT=T gi=ra 6 = & =4

T 97 SrEeTE FATE ITwq SATATAAT | Seheq 0T Al ST FHLATAT STTUATL oA

STReTT TATE-2021-22 & 2022-23 FT 4T FAATT § TEAH ATIFHRIT il HIATAL T Ih1d

q i frar ST giRtaa G so g wiesy # =57 #1 sgarfaa aste smag=
AT g MAra BT ST gt & S

g H:-
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(F) TEF T BT H A THMEAT 14.16 AT TGAT g AT

FHRAU F L AAId ATHAG F TSI FA 9C qrET =@y F A

31.03.2023 & 5 FAaToqa™ [eT T AR F¢ 1415835/- AT g AW AT Sraewr
wfera faeer s qut faega e aifee-" w Rar @ g -

#. . [EEA AT T THTAT iR ()
1 Te ¢ 1050135
2 qETS F¥ 365700
T A *1415835/-

e oa=dt fowm, B, 9. % o 7. .0 a1 0= (T)(7)-1 /87-9237-9284 fa=i®

20.06.2001 STTEY ST@eni o SIATT FX il o7 TTA9rd agett sl ST sratera off, ot
THH ATASE 36 AU | Tq: +9% g T faarh: 31.03.2023 T 1415835/~ it 1A T2
FT T AES FL 6 &9 § aget g AT AT, ifew iz Foear &1 fFoT g1 =9 g0 § S
STeheToT STferaT=aT dedr  84/23 faAi® 10.05.2023 F wfaswx § df=@ T 9913
qTEHST F 97 §eAr 59 faAi®-19.05.2023 # g7 gi=d fohar f wesr § w2 &t o
T AT i ageAT HT AT SATUIAT q: [Haerh gl A, B9, % Saer & e
L ol AEAT T FHLA T qUT Sif=rey =% AT ST q§AT |17 81 aturd 79y i a5ell 5q

STt &fter 319 FEH o/ I gHAtHd B/ ST qarqa suferd SqaradT | sieheq o &l
AT FHEATIT ST |

(@) srafdr 01.04.2021 & 31.03.2023 g AT wa=T =1 gL Rai<or 7 7
T AT GIT SheT0 il STASH FLATs i AT & ATATE, Tarer 01.04.2021

¥ 31.03.2023 & I 93 Raongae WHT waqi & oT fesret a9 91 & HidFarT

AMeed gq AATIIA STHTOT 9 STILF o0 0 o, O ${eheT o7 o G0 9197 3T o =
TAAT T i< T (LTL0/T: LT gt AT 197 o7 St SA=IHd gl

\ Period \ NOC issued for water ] NOC issued for

11



10

connection electricity connnection

2021-23 24 21

TH HaW H ST Sheq07 TTEm=T §ear 84/23 faAi® 10.05.2023 & Wias<¥ &
a7 9=TEd ATEReT ¥ 9 "5l 59 it 19.05.2023 F g g T G q=-
AT wadi & Teae & g FeaiRa s far s o@: s@ata 01.04.2021
31.03.2023% 9 qa- AfHT wadt F qeae &1 gy R T 57 &7
T ST ST AT [gah? & (HEI0/I: Mo [Raargas 3 7=md

STATAAT | SheT 0T &l ST HLATAT ST

(M T FT/ HAf@ FT A FeAiwT gHT ( Assessment list) § R .7, 79 qrferawr

srfafaae 1994 # qRT 77 F ATAT AATF GLATET T HTAT -
9. T arferr stferfaae 1994 #t g7 77 F YEEMEI & AR TAF (4

FI % UL gISE SH/HTTd FT i qodisd =T (Assessment List) & adama ot

HTHTT ATALAF FETe AT ST TUTET | T G AThST 5T 9+ Tfer &
H g w7/ "@afd FT &q 01.04.1997 | sfafud B 97 o 997 39 I 3
IO GTT 77 % TTALTHI % ATHTE T a9 & 3947 a9 2002-03 H T TR T

M= a9 & SAq0A TIAE FT JoAThd =1 (Assessment List) § sraeT denga
ST STUTerd o 93eq A 9T BT 30 HeaH | TUTerd Fars dgl i s AT it

e fodfer srfRarfeaar 8 | o S At At & sieedt we FafEg a9y
e AT (Assessment List) H sTaed= He 7 F2 1 41 Q1 07 stf=rex eqg fa

ST ST 3] a¥aeg § Raamga S iq it aaqa fma |, {80 &5 & aqaqe

AR o AMIT AL TE HT AT QLo LTI /AT AT AT AT ST G@Tgam

SIATAAT & STheq 0T &l S STanTq HLaTdT Sy |
TFEL & Ay & om-
(F) THMIHT FTAT 8.54 ATE gL &g AT:-

12



IHETIT o ST ITAT AT T A9 9= ATeheT ST (o9 31.03.2023 T A%

AT 854524.36 THMET & o3 & & § FET gq A9 2| Sreer aeget fHewr

gffre- ‘s ug "o s % faa 17 81 =0 gvey # MemEr 3 #rars e
H T AT 6 AT AGAT g TRTAT T T T@AT 51 ST Lol g ST T f=ear &
[EEREA

EC ICERUI TGt TT TR ()
1 TR TR 854524.36
RN *854524.36

T HaH | ST Siheqor Stfarar=er Hear 81/23 faAiF 03.05.2023 ¥ yfas<w #
Fea T 9= d ST § 9 g q7- - 59 faHi#-19.05.2023 F gTT gi=d fham
qTasT | a1 o107 et HT o IO 37 AT 197 67 TGt g At 9ffer 3re

FEH ST 9 AT 6T ST qargamr suted ATATAAT & STHETT hl ST
FATIT STT |

(@) ML & FA F QI GST it TAT T FIA F HILT GCH T 7.13 ATG & TS
T griee-

SThETT o JIXTA 0T [T |IRT F 9T Torees i qedre 92 a7 1347 {3 T
G ETT e 9% & TS qEREL 6 e § &F e 97 GST it a9t dgl 6r
ST Tt ot Starfeh FaATaT Tl & e 9T @18% GST T T ahl ST sruferd
off | STeheTTT AT IUed FXATS AATTHATY, T TATAT o0l AAT8-2021-23 F IRTT AT

& o & T H AT TS T A 3963400.00/- 9X 3T GST {18% of 3963400.00=

'713412.00/-} T FEEAT SULT TH TFTEA TN H STHT &l ST sraferd off, e

13



A & oo ST’ T g0 A9 9=aa g % arfersr # faw = e
ATETE T T 9T GST 713412/- &t FEAT Al i e SATfeh U T A=

A Haar g |
Year Annual Demand of Shop Due GST @18% on
Rent () Demand of‘ Shop Rent
()
2021-22 2014000.00 362520.00
2022-23 1949400.00 350892.00
et *3963400.00 *713412.00

T He § ST iheror rferam=er g=ar - 81/23 fe=i+ 03.05.2023 F yfaswe &
= T =TT ATHST F 9 §eT- 59 fadi#-19.05.2023 F g7 i=a & & ==

O 9 sraeTE FATE I ATATAAT | Seheq 0T il e FHLATAT AT A
FIOTT SARTTAT aT TEAT AL 9T AT FATS 7 § AT ST A% hir

STTT TRTTHTY ATATAAT & Sheq0 il SAad HLATAT ST

() geRTT o FRCTT 9= 27 faereer 9o 0.21 AT it agel) T FEAT-

STHETT o R AT G 1A GIT A ed i Ts GRTAT 6 610 | TFIied
SATHE st TEare 92 91T 47 fo6 A arferer § fRu @ @@ a7 9=

g1 faerear gpeh 21500/- T aAT Aol 0t 75 off | 79 GATIT T TR 6 AT 6

e Tohd T FX/3Aqae il o7F 64T 7 % AqA1e, “In case the second party (i.e.

Allotee) fails to pay the monthly rent for a period of 3 months, the second party shall

liable to pay "500/- as additional charges/late fees in addition to arrear of 3 months” rent

and in case of the second party fails to comply this condition, he/she shall be liable to

vacant the premises forthwith and handover the vacant passion of the premises to the

first party” Toheq STarel il I &1 ST, L T=TIT ZILT 7 AT Foereer gfeah & &9 §

14



"21500/- T FETAT T T AT 3T T 5T ATOT T o TTATATIETL, FHRIAT 3 A (eAT 9T

FUTErT FILATS Bl 3% | TS T AT STk T Ao 2 |

Sr. | Name of Shop Date of Date of receipt Delay in Amount of late fee
No Shop No. receipt of of current months not charged as per
Holder last monthly rent agreement condition
monthly | from the allotee. no.7 (Detail as
rent from above)
the allotee
1 Sh. Chander | 5 30.06.2022 | 15.10.2022 3 months, 15 500
Mohan (G-8 No-1769) days
2 Sh. Om 13 08.08.2022 | 31.12.2022 4 months, 23 500
Prakash (G-8 No. 1888) | days
Sharma
3 Sh. Kishori | 14 08.03.2022 | 29.07.2022 3 months, 29 500
Lal Dogra (G-8 No. 1592) | days
4 | Sh. Kishori | 14 29.07.2022 | 09.02.2023 6 months, 10 500
Lal Dogra (G-8 No. 1944) | days
5 Sh. Kamal |3 11.07.2022 | 04.11.2022 3 months, 27 500
Sharma (G-8 No. 1807) | days
6 Sh. Jampa | 25 20.08.2022 | 06.01.2023 4 months, 16 500
Tsondu (G-8 No. 1901 & | days
1903)
7 Sh. Pritam | 33 08.04.2021 | 21.05.2022 1 Year, 1 500
Thakur (G-8 No. 1436) | month, 12
days
8 Sh. Shyam | 46 08.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 1 Year, 1 500
Singh (G-8 No. 134) month, 12
days
9 Sh, 104 09.03.2022 | 08.7.2022 4 months 500
Rajender (G-8 No. 1527)
Shyam
10 | Sh. 32 02.09.2021 | 04.10.2022 13 months 2 500
Sukhdev (G-8 No. 1740) | days
Dogra
11 | Sh. 32 04.10.2022 | 24.02.2023 4 months 20 500
Sukhdev (G-8 No. 1958) | days
Dogra
12 | Sh. Lal 28 11.03.2022 | 16.12.2022 9 months 5 500
Chand (G-8 No. 1863) | days
Dogra
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13 | Sh. Lal 28 16.12.2022 | 29.03.2023 3 months 13 500
Chand (G-8 No. 132) days
Dogra
14 | Sh.Jitander |1 12.05.2022 | 14.10.2022 5 months 2 500
Singh (G-8 No. 1768) | days
15 | Sh.Jitander |1 14.10.2022 | 31.03.2023 5 months 19 500
Singh (G-8 No. 139) days
16 | Smt. Rekha | Nil 12.11.2021 | 09.01.2023 1 year, 1 500
Devi (G-8 No. 1907) | month, 29
days
17 | Sh. Diwanu | Nil 10.08.2021 | 28.07.2022 11 months 18 500
Ram (G-8 No. 1588) | days
Krishan
Dev
18 | Sh. Lal 07 29.11.2021 | 27.06.2022 6 months 28 500
Chand (G-8 No. 1511) | days
Dogra
19 | Subash Vij | 06 30.10.2021 | 02.04.2022 5 months 2 500
(G-8 No. 1276) | days
20 | Sh. Subash | 06 02.04.2022 | 05.01.2023 9 months 3 500
Vij (G-8 No. 1896) | days
21 | Smt.Rosy |34 17.10.2022 | 09.03.2023 4 months 23 500
Dogra (G-8 No. 1977) | days
22 | Sh. 06 23.03.2022 | 01.11.2022 7 months 9 500
Sukhdev (G-8 No. 1801) | days
Dogra
23 | Sh. 06 01.11.2022 | 24.02.2023 4 months 24 500
Sukhdev (G-8 No. 1957) | days
Dogra
24 | Smt. 02 10.03.2022 | 03.08.2022 4 months 500
Ranjana (G-8 No. 1607) | 24days
Verma
25 | Sh. 01 20.12.2021 | 04.04.2022 3 months 15 500
Rajender (G-8 No. 1282) | days
Prasad
26 | Sh. 01 05.09.2022 | 07.01.2023 4 months 2 500
Rajender (G-8 No. 1905) | days
Prasad
27 | Sh. Nand 04 Not 10.01.2023 More than 3 500
Lal received (G-8 No. 1910) | months
between
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01.04.2021
to

09.01.2023
28 | Sh. Surash | 03 25.03.2022 | 03.12.2022 8 months, 500
Verma (G-8 No. 1846) | 8days
29 | Smt. 09 18.06.2022 | 12.01.2023 6 months 24 500
Bhuvneshva (G-8 No. 1913) | days
ri Sharna
30 | Smt. 11 17.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 6 months 14 500
Sanjeeta (G-8 No. 145) days
Sharma
31 | Smt. Pinky | 14 31.03.2022 | 15.09.2022 5 months 15 500
kapoor (G-8 No. 1709) | days
32 | Sh. Tak 105 11.03.2022 | 21.12.2022 9 months 10 500
Chand (G-8 No. 1865) | days
Verma
33 | Sh. Sukh 02 02.09.2021 | 12.10.2022 13 months 9 500
Dev Dogra (G-8 No. 1757) | days
34 | Sh. Sukh 02 12.10.2022 | 24.02.2023 4 months 12 500
Dev Dogra (G-8 No. 1959) | days
35 | Smt. Pinky | 01 31.03.2022 | 15.09.2022 5 months 15 500
kapoor (G-8 No. 1710) | days
36 | Sh. Sahib 03 22.11.2021 | 16.08.2022 8 months24 500
Singh (G-8 No. 1656) | days
37 | Sh. Sahib 03 17.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 6 months 14 500
Singh (G-8 No. 144) days
38 | Sh. Surash | 02 Not 30.08.2022 More than 500
Dharma received (G-8 No. 1671) | three months
between
01.04.2021
to
29.08.2022
39 | Sh. Kishori | 47 23.03.2022 | 04.10.2022 6 months 12 500
Lal Dogra (G-8 No. 1741) | days
40 | Sh. Kishori | 47 04.10.2022 | 24.02.2023 4 months 20 500
Lal Dogra (G-8 No. 1960) | days
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41 | Sh. Sumit 02 08.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 12 months 23 500
Rathor (G-8 No. 135) days
42 | Sh. Rattan | Nil 08.03.2022 | 31.03.2023 12 months 23 500
Bahadur (G-8 No. 136) days
43 | Sh. Sagar 19 30.6.2022 | 15.10.2022 3 months 15 500
Kainthla (G-8 No. 1770) | days
Total *21500/-

T few o ST ereReqor rfeT=AT W't 81/23 fRATE 03.05.2023 F wfasae ®
Tqi=d T =TT ATCHST § T §eaT1-59 fadi#-19.05.2023 % g7 = fhar & afira

TR Y AT WIS | FT AT SATRAT| (T FHIAT 6 A AT § 37 faae e gk 21500/-

AT FSIAT T FTA T TS T I AT ATHIT HILATS 7 HI AT SZLAT ST

ST I TITT T AAT ek STATAAT F SheT07 hl AT FHLATIT ST

(F) TR G=AT GRIGHT HT AT AR &7 F e e
SThETT o 1T THIAL 6 (021 F HEa[erd TS il Teare 9% 917 747 6

T U= g7 T&dT9 9e47- 178 foaish- 13.07.2022 F ATeqH T ars 4. 4 g

AT HEAT-TeT T el off qerer FATT AT 2000/~ THAwTE T 9= fham 47 o,

STateh MIATETE @ The leasing out of Stalls/Shops constructed by the Municipalities in

Himachal Pradesh Rules, 2001 % Sub Rule-4 % fafgd STarem=i & SIqATT ,“The lease
money of the Stalls/Shops shall be determined by the Municipality on the basis of

competitive bids. The minimum lease amount shall be worked out by the Municipality

on the basis of the market value of the land and cost of construction of Stall/Shops and

other relevant factor such as location of Stall/Shop etc.”  sT=ITq T T AT L o
@ T ol ATATHT sl Tk AqH (era 19T I {1 HIahi o e 9¢ [Heiig
Feh THTAT TAT o HIETH & O 0l ATATHT & (o0 oo fu s srafera o
FeqeTq THertia fafer T geft aretl AT Fieh ATHan qreil Tl & &7 | Gl AT
SMreed AT ST sruterd AT, foheq S0 =ET it srageT iveh A9 9=1ad g0 o1

TAL IT E1 0T 7 SATEed AHATHT & F TRAT AT AT, STITeh A9 91T & HHATAT
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F AT 6T FFAT % 9fq T= FETOAT o qaterd &dl al Faaar 7t
GRTH T SATeed 3h AT ATALTATTATE THIT STTAT a1 T4 gf "3 G=19d &l 0T &
& | rfere Trer it 9 g1 Fenat ofF, Foheq <% Sraen=r | aforq TihaT 7 saeT &
FHTLOT AL GATAT Tl T (i1 o T AT g1 ATAT SATeh T hl TATAT At
CURKERS

TH "W H S Siheq o7 SfQam=er gear  81/23 T+ 03.05.2023 F Tide<Z §
= R 9T AT 7 97 §eq7- 59 [aq1%-19.05.2023 F g1 gi=a T
qoeT § RIHTIaR FATS S0 | AT STUIT | 3T T HT sfraled FaHl & fEuq
forer ST T =TT ST ST ST=TT af01d oM 1 I Sfaed 3h (MIHi ST,
FTeh SATATAAT | STheTT il ST HLATAT SITAT G t=rd T S|
(F) TR UETHT & GHI SASTEAT GTXT @AY T TS w1 H1 [ A6 T HL $
T A T AT BT~

SeReATT ATAATAAT H&AT- 73/23 fa- 28.04.2023  UidswX H Hi= TX
UE T ATHET 510 9 eaT-  No.NP NKD-2023-35 fami#-28.04.2023 ETT 3qeA=8
FLATS TS AT T FrA(eed ATerd i geare 92 arar @7 & = arfersr § o
T ST AT, TR 9T R M T ghA1 & Saear g1 ST I Greft 67 ST
& THETT THIAT DI T AT HLd Traeel Hhls Hf HATS 7S H qal ATe T o,
AT STRETTT STATEN T AT U= H GoRT o AT GTT GTeAT ol T ghTAT
FTAT U qY 0l TS THTT | I AT Tl 6T TAT AT 3T T & gHE1 Bl I
SMeed Fed Haeft T AT g7 o6 T ST 8 Geaieed Iearas Afvadi § g7
o, S8 FT0T T 9=Hq T @TAT TN GREAL Rl A SAEST 7 FHIA o BT AT B
AT A B gs &, e Taq: T g o T 9= 19 o1 o &ai & qua0
& I Fo T A=l 7

Sr. Name of Shop | Monthly | Date of vacating Status as on
No. Shopkeeper No. Rent the shop by the 31.03.2023
allottee
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1 Smt. Reena 4 3600 31.03.2022 -Vacant-
Kainthla

2 Sh. Mohinder 5 4400 31.03.2022 -Vacant-
Chauhan

3 Sh. Janak Shah Nil 2200 30.04.2022 -Vacant-

TH HEW | ST steheor sAfeam=eT dear 81/23 faais 03.05.2023 F gfas<e |
= TR 9T ATHST 7 97 §eq7- 61 faA1%-19.05.2023 % FIT Fi=a a1

AT # MIATER FRATE AT § Aq18 ST Fd: TR T3 6 GhI A& el Z1e
FGTeAT T T TR 1 T AT T FHIA FT A=>req =g B S0 ud 20 a8 o«
STARAT ST T FHRATS Fileh STTATAAT H e 0T 1 ST FHLATAT A7)

(F) THMI & AT F ATAT HT AR T HLAT-

Sereq T AT HEAT- 73/23 faAi- 28.04.2023  F wias<e H qi=g X
GHTAT ATheT g1 9 §&d1-  No.NP NKD-2023-35 {&H1#-28.04.2023 ETIT SUsd
FATS T GAAT T AT o (heTd F qETerd SATHAG! T SReA0 H TR il IT
AT AT o6 THRIAT 6 J7 T2 G4 G 0 0 o6 & Hafead oqag & TaTd

B % SUd AAHTT THT T (7% FT01q oheTd 6 el &l A= he0r  (Renew) Tgt

TR T o7 STafeh AT o o staeer & Ta (Renew) AT

ST/ o STETe Fohar ST srafera & | foe 79 d=mara g aiRfars-=” ow

3T T f3a=or AT SAqFGT T TSGR Tl 6T TAT AT ST T A TdSTF 2,
TH gaH H ST Siheror stfem=r §ear  81/23 fawis 03.05.2023 % ufas< # af=a
T =TT ATEhET F 97 §edT- 61 faAi6-19.05.2023 % g1 gi=ra 6 f& afasr &

AT FTEATS 0T H AT SATUIT 3T THRIAT o (R o AT T AR 7

oo

FIA I AT ST ST STeTAT AT THTAT o6 [T o ST T T A (00T

Fleh i HIATS | SheA0 I TATT HLATAT ST |

(B)  THIAL F TSTATRT & T AT et TTA HT TGAT T HLA & T 0.09 A1
%t fasiwr g+ -
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Tt T ot T Lease TS & STAHTY, Tg T & T AT | Tcd® a9

T G ATLHET ATAATAE THT 6 24 FHIAT DI (ST TTETAT Bl
99 a4, 25 a9 7 35 AW oI et 9% siafed T 3T o7 97 =9 99 A g &

"100 TR

SISl AT ol ST Sruterd off 9%eq afurd aeetl 7 e o R0 A GaA1Iq Al 55
rarogaT™ 9300/~ T =t 21 g= & Siifes wesfix faer st foaar 8-

A 9= ATeaheT, e femeT gy g w srefed g@wEt 9 Rai81-03-23 7%

YT TT THTAT A vt TR 7 g
Sr Outstanding
Nc; Name of Lessee Shop No. | Date of Lease amount of
token lease

1 Sh. Roshan Makhaik 8 30.10.1991 100
2 Sh.Hari Ram 6 30.10.1991 100
3 Sh.Chander Mohan 7 30.10.1991 100
4 Sh.Jagjivan Prasad 3 30.10.1991 100
5 Sh.Rajinder Singh 10 30.10.1991 100
6 Sh.Pradeep Singh 5 30.10.1991 100
7 Sh.Raman Sirkaik Nil 28.08.1994 100
8 Forest Corporation Narkanda Nil 15.08.1994 2200
9 Transport office Nil 30.10.1991 2200
10 H.P State Vipnan & Vitran

Nigam Narkanda 7&9 02.02.1995 400
11 | Sh.Krishan Dev Nil 03.12.1994 100
12 H.P State Cooprative Bank Nil 27.04.1994 100
13 | Telephone Exchange Nil 02.05.1993 2200
14 H.P _State Civil Supply _

Coopration Nil 11.04..1993 100
15 | Sh.Pawan Kumar 102 07.10.2001 200
16 | Sh.Om prakesh 108 07.10.2002 100
17 | Sh.Rakesh Ahuja 109 & 110 | 07.07.2001 400
18 | Smt. Krishana Devi 103 07.07.2001 100
19 | Sh.Ram Lal 107 07.07.2001 100
20 | Sh.Santosh Kumar 111 07.07.2001 100
21 Sh.Harish Bhorta 106 15.01.2004 100
22 Sh. Jagjivan Prasad 101 07.07.2001 100
23 | Sh.Prem Kumar Gupta 112 07.07.2001 100
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Total 19300/

TH "W | ST steheqor Tfgam=er §=ar 81/23 fadi® 03.05.2023 F yfds< #
= T 99T ARST | 9 §eq1 61 A 19.05.2023 g AT & 2w T
H AE9TH FHATE! SULT TAATAAT & 3ehe0T i AT FHLATAT ST T qford

TTTT T AT FFATeET TSI & Fileh STATAAT F 3eheT07 hl AT FHLATIT 1T |

11 O-9X FET GUgY TAT & €T § 0.48 ATE it FH JYAT-
(F) A GATAT ATTHET G STReAUT Tl TG 6l T2 TAAT T GEITeerd TIHeTET =hl
TEATA U AT foh A9 =TI AT o oTefi| |19 97e € @ A1 arst § 239 9w
AT F2d 81 F9-9 FST HU-U TAN & &9 § o4& TRa 9 Ifd 718 50 it aT &
fa=fier a 2021-22 77 2022-23 % FXTT 286800/~ =T AFEAT sl ST STOferd off | «fehe
T GATIT GTET 36 AT o I 238650 T TEAT il T & | FACa=T FL-9T FHET
TUGT TA o &9 H 48150 T FH g g5 ¢ |
Financial | Total No. Rate of Recoverable Amount Less amount
Year of recovery Amount recovered recovered ()
Families
2021-22 239 50 Per month, 239x50x12= 102450 40950
per family 143400
2022-23 239 50 Per month, 239x50x12= 136200 7200
per family 143400
et *286800 *238650 *48150

(@) =&t 01.04.2021 % 31.03.2023 T =¥-9% Hgl HUY T & &9 § g
TIRET & fohaeit TIfer st gt ol STt srafera off |, feraeit T0fer aget s g 9 &

31.03.2023 ¥ TohaeT TI19T AHAT g AT &, FT T FAA20T FMIATIHTE T Al (1

AT 2l
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12

(M) &t 01.04.2021 7 31.03.2023 T FL-AL HET AU AT Tf i FRT T T

ToTEeY MIHTIHTE GITE Al (hAT AT § SAATT T-9 FHST GUg0T TATI & &9 H Feha«T
TTTT AT STt sferd oft, ad & e fhawt iy aget 72 § 7 faAiH 31.03.2023 T
TR 2T gt 3q AW §, TH gl T8 fFawr Ty § a5 951 3 |

(O AT F a9 § ST Siheq o7 Q=T - 84/23 fa=T
10.05.2023 & FTas<¥ # H=a A9 9=19q ATHST F 95 §eA7- 59 faA7%-19.05.2023 +

T gi=a 7T B =8 a0 § saeds Fars TATT SIquredT 8 Seheq vl &l 7T
FLATAT ST | T: A0 AATHAAT o6 TvaH H STUTET HILATS Hleh ATATAAT &
SRETIT T ST FLATAT AT G ead o S |

a0 T fasTeft ITh<:-
(F) Sreqr STafyr F A A ST -HT it TT7 LA 1. 99 AT FY T g TH18q
AA9TF AT 9T T HLAT-

AT TReT G o 95 He&AT T.UA. 1. -T=(HT)(9)-28/96-1, famt+ 01.12.99

F AETE, AL GATAT &7 % 3T7a IS 6 S F (oehel ATAT 9T 0T Fraat 92 1.00

I AT F X T IOT IT -F AGRE U FAATT AT g7 Hatead &g
[T T ETaTe oA ST oTafera @ 1 SfeRedor o S 97 17 fh ag 202122 7

2022-23 % FXF A GAAT & FH FERoqaT 199448/~ SEEET Td HILTH

o former R0, & 9Ta ST -2 % € § U g0 o Tieq T G 51T 36 A8

& LT QT 1 ATqel sl et 7 Q01 @<, Sasdhit U e f@aanr fomar 2.,

T el (AT 3T AT, TSTEeh oT91a & ST T10 o Tl i i T2 {eheqor § §899

BT ThT| THE TTATEh SIeReqTT o JILTH Tg AT Aal gl TRl 1oh  ITLI<h 7197 ToheT srafer
= e et &t et | 9T gel
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Detail of Liquor Cess Received during 2021-23
Ve Amount Date Of | Cash book Remarks
Received () Receipt Page No
2021-22 84730 01.11.2021 11 Detail of consumption of
Liquor (Per bottle) and
period for which amt. has
2022-23 114718 25.08.2022 62 been received not enclosed
in records.
Total *199448/-

T I H ST SheT0T ATaT=T §ear-84/23 f27i%-10.05.2023 F Wfas<<

H gf=E T 9=9TTq ATEeT F 95 §eq7-59  faAiH-19.05.2023 g giwa AT 7

= T 9 sraeTs FATE I ATATAAT | SheT07 1 ST HLaTaT STTuATl 3

TR T STaT 2 o el ug dwerene faemr fomer | 2. . & T 9=mag a7 |

T 2021-22 & 2022-23 3 I TG 0l AT =0l elehl T TOT faa<or 917 a1 ST
qTeh Sh STater § YTH Q[oeh ol TT19 o Hal g i T2 7 SI1 T4 |

(@) stereror srafer & < fasret I & 9T fasret Su-ae afr 0.23 9r@ #it ;= ¥g
TrfaT e faa<er a7 7 FLAT-

TEATE Q9T ALHTT o0l ATELAAT H&AT TS, UH. S{.—(ST )(1)-9/94, T
01.12.99 Te Ram=er waer FfAfaae stferfaas &t aer- 69 & AT, T 9=13d
FIT O TIE § G gl aTel asreil 9% I Iide 1 94T 6F 3§ &erell 39-7
R.0.fa5elt a1 & age AT ST Sraferd € | $TeheTor o 0 91T 497 T TR 9=

TATEEHST & srater 04/2021 & 03/2023 & I =% Aeonga 23950/ st 39-

FLH T H GTH g3 ff g A 9IS S (Y o Ao qies § 9fq LA @
gs TasTett it @ qeaeet qur faewor, .9, et ae & 91d To1 fohar 711 o7, e
ST | TTH 19 6 |Gl gl i IS Sieheq 0T H TFTd 7 gl Tehl| THeh ST 1ih Teqq
ATHE AT TSATA I I A AT qTAT AT o6 ST 0127 36 STater & @ g fastel
T G Al TAS § TTH g5, THHT (a0 AT9er@ H §ad Tl AT |
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14.

Electricity Cess Statement

Period Amount | Date of CB Rmaks
Received | Receipt pg.
No.

2021-22 9936 30.07.2021 113 Detail of consumption of electricity
(per unit) and period for which amt.
has been received not enclosed in
records.

2022-23 14014 | 27.04.2022 38

Total *93950

T I H T SheT0T ATaT=T §ear-84/23 f27i®-10.05.2023 F Wfas<<

H gf=a 79T 9=9Taq ST F 97 §e1-59  faAiE-19.05.2023 T g AT

= T 9 sraews FATE ST ATATAAT | SheT0T 1 ST HLaTar STTuATl
et foam Strar g & 2.0, fasrelt s & 79 d=maq &= § a9 2021-22 | 2022-23 %
g gfd e @ g fasTett &1 quf faewor a1 foham ST arf 3<6 stater § 9T 9%
BRI A AR AR KO R (A AR LR E

AT T ok
e 1 qRIAE-“8" I¥ IuTed FXATT T THTOT 95 ATH AL G=194q

ATLHET FIT ATHT STHIA T2 Flg ST AT 21 &AT4d Tal g |

HEITAT:-
(F) =t FAF Fq, GAMAGT STRIAT R AT F &TH  5.28 AT T LA FT
srfRatRa/eTas spEraT:-

AT FHA Fed Sve [@71%-31.08.2022 FT STFEHA & 92 & 94T Hgq AT
AT 9T | 3heT07 o LT A0 HHATL sl GaT GiorehT il feeqa qearer o< o 1347
aous gt T B9mT F A eIt -UD-H(B)(10)-2331/22-30092  faATeh-

16.09.2022 & AqATY, [ad1#-01.01.1996 & ITh FHATL T A+ HLATTEd (AT AT o7

TAT FLTTE TETT A3 01.01.1996 & 31.08.2022 F ZTLT S<h FHATL T AR Aa
TMTET o= | (& AT Foraent feaor 9= T3 73T 8, I AT & <
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giRfre-S" % 3w T fAawor Sa. FHATT &7 a9 & €T H 527770/- T A0 FT

ST AT TR AT AT STalTeh HENTET Aqe o TETT Ih FHATL & STITerd AT ol

T SR ot e T T 2T A AT & 3 e A o
e 21

Pay fixation of Sh. Kamal Kant Pithan, Draftsman Date of Joining- 02.05.1994 and D.O.R 31.08.2022

UD Letter No. UD-H(B)(10)-2331/22-30092 Dated: 16.09.2022

Pay after Rectification of Director Urban Letter

Pay before Rectification of Director Urban Letter

Date Basic Pay | Grade Total Remarks Date Basic Grade Total Remarks
0) Pay () () Pay () | Pay () ()
1.1.96 4020 0 4020 Existing 1.1.96 4020 0 4020 Existing
pay pay
1.1.97 4140 0 4140 Al 1.5.96 4140 0 4140 Al
1.1.98 4260 0 4260 Al 1.5.97 4260 0 4260 Al
1.1.99 4400 0 4400 Al 1.5.98 4400 0 4400 Al
1.1.00 4550 0 4550 Al 1.5.99 4550 0 4550 Al
1.1.01 4700 0 4700 Al 1.5.00 4700 0 4700 Al
1.1.02 4850 0 4850 Al 2.5.01 4850 0 4850 Al
2.5.02 5000 0 5000 ACPS after 1.5.02 5000 0 5000 Al
completion of
8Y
1.1.03 5160 0 5160 Al 2.5.02 5160 0 5160 ACPS after
completion of
8Y
1.1.04 5320 0 5320 Al 1.5.03 5320 0 5320 Al
1.1.05 5480 0 5480 Al 1.5.04 5480 0 5480 Al
1.1.06 10590 2800 13390 ReViSi?n of 1.5.05 5640 0 5640 Al
scale
2.5.06 11000 3800 14800 Promoted to 1.5.06 5800 0 5800 Al
Draftsman
1.5.07 11450 3800 15250 Al 1.5.06 10790 3800 14590 Revision of
scale given as
per service
book & pay
fixation order
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1.5.08 11910 3800 15710 Al 2.5.06 11230 3800 15030 Promoted to
Draftsman
1.5.09 12390 3800 16190 Al 1.5.07 11690 3800 15030 Al
1.5.10 12880 3800 16680 Al 1.5.08 12160 3800 15960 Al
1511 13380 3800 17180 Al 1.5.09 12640 3800 16440 Al
1.5.12 13900 3800 17700 Al 1.5.10 13140 3800 16940 Al
1.10.12 13900 4200 18100 Re-revision | 1.5.10 13650 4200 13650 ACPS granted
of scale-2012 2B |plelr SEIEE
book
1.5.13 14450 4200 18650 Al 15.11 14190 4200 18390 Al
1.5.14 15010 4200 19210 Al 15.12 14750 4200 18950 Al
1.5.15 15590 4200 19790 Al 1.5.13 15320 4200 19520 Al
1.5.16 16190 4200 20390 Al 1.5.14 15910 4200 20110 Al
1.5.17 16810 4200 21010 Al 1.5.15 16520 4200 20720 Al
1.5.18 17440 4200 21640 Al 1.5.15 17150 4200 21350 ':*scppesr ggfcitceg
1.5.19 18090 4200 22290 Al 1.5.16 17800 4200 22000 lﬁk
1.5.20 18760 4200 22960 Al 1.5.17 18460 4200 22660 Al
1.5.21 19450 4200 23650 Al 1.5.18 19140 4200 23340 Al
1.5.22 20160 4200 24360 Al 1.5.19 19840 4200 24040 Al
1.5.20 20570 4200 24770 Al
15.21 21320 4200 25520 Al
1.5.22 22090 4200 26290 Al

D.O.R- 31.08.2022

Fiorg srfRafaar & g9 § Srehefur rfem=AT vear -87/23 feAi+-17.05.2023

FT = TR 9=, ATheT § &g (2A7q 8 3 2q Fal 147 97 ’vred - Jias<y

H o7 §emT- 60 faAi®-19.05.2023 ERT SHAT H Gra Ay A fE zw Amw o

AALTF FATe ST ATATATT | SHHETIT il ST HLATAT SITUAT| T: [ Haereh gt

oraTe (ST & <6 9o & "Tew | gented Ry w7 aae & gadr § smgia

ST AT 0l TAT Fleh TATAAT & SHReT0T ol TR FHLATAT ST
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(@) it gft fig Fx qarga g~ F < J9%1940 (Leave Encashment) & 7 &
"0.44 ¥TE # T T ATAF G-
SRETTT o A AT g (g F9T &l [aq1%-31.10.2021 &1 = % 95 § gar1 Hga

TR 9T | 36 FHAT 0 AT 00 T2 91 STaa1eT (Leave Encashment) & ¥afeera
9= qTAT 97 T Aeer ergdt e % 9o "t -UD-
H(B)(10) -2197/21-29780-85 T&HT® -26.11.2021 & A faqt® -31.10.2021 F 3
FHAT T 9aq 15130+4600=19730 T FHAT AT o7, TAT FHATL & SAAHIL @I H

AT ATSALN Al T=dTA

267 it srarewter A o, orey g AT =) 7 A fAawongae 454796/ i

TTTY T A1 AAHTL 6 TG H GIAATH AT ST FHaT A7 T AL F=19d G127 afora

FHHTET T 498347/ T TTFN T ST Tt 72T ey Hreor e o A9re

ST (Leave Enchashment) &9 & FfSTe FH=TT 1 43551/~ =T T2 T

ERIRR Il

Name of Employee- Sh. Hari Singh Kapoor ( Secretary)

Date of Retirement-31.10.2021

Last drawn | Admissible | Amount of | Amount of Excess Remarks

as aaproved | DA Rate Encashment | Encashment Amount

by Director Paid to be paid Paid

15130+4600= | 159% 498347 (19730+159%)x267/30 | 43551 267

19730 =454796 EL approved
for Leave
encashment.

Total Excess Payment -
43551/-
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aforg erfRafiaar & g5 § erehetor erfe=m=AT gear -89/23 f2Hi+-18.05.2023

ETT = T G, ATheT § geq [#Td T FTT g Fgl TAT 97 5Eesh qiasa
H o geAT- 73 faAi9-20.05.2023 T A0 AT giua Ay A fE o zw fuw o
AEALTF FRATe ST ATATATT | SHhETIT il A HLATIT STTUIAT| 3TF: A0 HHAT

Tl AHE SAGRTLT o6 & § 7T T SAFereh ST ol TEAT Fdeh SATATAAT | STeheq 0T il

AT FLATAT ST

(W) +ft ek fig Fx Farfiga g~ #r S F s 0.12 @ i iy w7 72w

AT -
AT g fig #qz, 1 feqi# -31.10.2021%7 Ff=F T 994 ARG & 98 F

AT Mea T w7 o e agdt o & oo §eq1 -UD-H(B)(10)-2197/21-29780-

85 fai® -26.11.2021 & oqET faqr® -31.10.2021 T 3ITH HHAATLL HT aa-
15130+4600="19730 & AT AT AT TAT ST T Y9 9865 WAt Merifa

&1 TS oft| 3Eh ATARh ATOTT FHATL G127 TEd i T a8 G99 w1 40% T=Zear 180
ATE & forw ®iatea  (Commute) TR 1T o7 519 107 Ao =TT 7 99T T

AT ®qTaied (Commute) =T TS T T T8 YT & FH FHleh (hAT STTAT ST Terd
ofT q¥eq 9 GATAT GTT VAT Tal (6dT TAT | SheT07 o 2RI af0d mHATL & qead |
AT o6 T &l it qgare 9% 93 7 & faas 01.11.2021 7 31.01.2022 %
F AT FHATL T G & I & @ ®aiaied (Commute) T T T &l
T8 GO & i Tar AT 74T AT, ™ w1 afvrq FHET S e arfers § 7w

forawor sIqETe 11838/~ T U9 % T | ATera FIAT [T 4T AT

Name of Employee- Sh. Hari Singh Kapoor ( Secretary)

Date of Retirement-31.10.2021

Last drawn pay- 15100+4600=19700

Basic
Pension

Commuted | Pension paid
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Pension Reduced | Pension Paid Pension should be paid | Excess Remarks




9865 3946 5919 9865x180%=17757 9865x180%=17757 11838 Excess
(17757+9865)x3=82866 | (17757+5919)x3=71028 amount paid
for the
month of
Nov. 21 to
Jan 22
Ui *11838/-

Ffira rf=faar & dewt # ieheqor srfaraT==T 9ear -89/23 f3Hi#-18.05.2023

ETT = TR G, ATheT § geq #d T FTT g Fgl TAT 97 5Eesh qiasa

H o7 §eAT- 73 faA16-20.05.2023 ST R0 w1 giEd fhar o 38 Auw ww

AATF FHLATS ST ATATAAT H STheTIT il ST HLATAT STTUIT| 3T: FT0 FHAT
T o % =T H T T ST AT A AT ST ST SARTAT (e qIrar
T AT Fh ATATAAT & SREAT Tl AT FHLATAT ST

() Ftei st S TSt w1 frgar st @ @ T w3

A= yeer fad e

1971 % 9% 7.14 UaH 7.15 F WALl & AAT

AT TTSTRTeT | FHATRAT § Hatedd faawor s o fSTq sTashrer i siraer, arfis

I T AT , TATGAT ATQLT , TR QT , HATHTA TATAT i TATSAT ST Fleh
AT T STTAT TUTerd & | STeReToT o ST HHATAT Sl HaT GTSTRTsll #hi TSaTel e

9 91T 4T T e EErenE SR fF "4ar 9t w1 @-are I
TE1 AT ST <27 o7 STifeh e SIAatHadr g F11eh 2 919 | HFATAT il adq

AT T TATIAT TETT Al gl qTedt

| 3T FHATRAT T qaT drSThTel 7 TE-TaTa

EREIRGIE kT ek rkaciRis i

Sr. | Name of employee Designation Remarks

No

1 Sh. Vishal Sharma Clerk Annual increment order not mentioned in service
book and entries regarding pay fixation have not
been wverified by the competent authority in
column-9

2 Sh. Joginder Singh Peon -Do-
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3 Smt. Kusum Lata Saffai staff -Do-
4 Sh. Deep Ram Saffai staff -Do-
5 Sh. Matu Ram Saffai staff -Do-
6 Sh. Amar Chand Saffai staff -Do-

15 o Sk I=gET whe-
) i Rafa-

SThETTT T TAT TRITE-“F” 9¢ ITAsH FLATE T2 TAATTHT AL G=TIT & G

7 =2t fafer &t srafer 01.04.21 7 31.03.23 T it =i furfa = w7 of1-

FINANCIAL POSITION (Pension & Gratuity Fund) of Nagar Panchayat Narkanda Distt. Shimla(H.P.)

YEAR OPENING | RECEIPTDURING | ToTAL () TOTAL CLOSING
BALANCE () THE YEAR () PAYMENTS () | BALANCE ()

2021-22 2822177.75 871151.00 3693328.75 1083790.75 2609538.00

2022-23 2609538.00 902076.00 3511614.00 1868562.16 1643051.84
Total as per Cash Book as on 31.03.2023 1643051.84
Total as per Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 (Detail Given Below) 1643051.84
Difference between Cash Book and Bank Accounts as on 31.03.2023 0.00

Detail of Bank Accounts As on 31.03.2023

UCO Bank Narkanda account no 4541 1643051.84
Total 1643051.84
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(@) G.P.F. td C.PS @rdi #T RIATqaR T@-3@1d 7 FLAT:-
SeheTT o IILT AT T TEATel U< qT47 7147 fof 92 9=ga g7 G.P.F. 79

C.P.S @Tdl & T@-T@Td MIHTIE Te! a7 ST TT & TATd "L 9=19d 10
FYATRAT % G.P.F. T C.P.S. @Tql FT T@-TAT TAF FUATL T AAT  —(AT S

GTAT GTAHL I qiod 79 GA19d o Te7 § [t (pledge) Feeh HaTaA 63T ST ¥@T 8
STath Fom 7 U=ger o A % AgEr 15.5.2003 & 99 <k #H=1d1 & G.P.F &g
fer =1 5 ek Gi=E o AT UF ST SF T AT AT AT ST AR T Tedw
FHATALT g AT GTAT Tl HT T@-T@TT T GA1Iq Fq T2 0T ST TIferd @
qTTh FHATRAT 6 FTT H STHT T TO(A 6T TEATA 60 ST qh TAT THE AT
15.5.2003 = T=Tq A wH=TAt & C.P.S (Employer & Employee Share) @Tat &1
Tg-T@Td Wt G.P.F & 9ifa &t oo ST sruferd 8 g A9 9=mad g1 UHT frdarat
FHA § F ATHT AT AT & S8 A7 a7 === 3237 S0 =797 qiaeT §
G.P.F. wa C.P.S fAfd &1 o7 & @l ToT 8% @Tdl & MIATIER T@-TE@Td T HATA
FIAT FATET AT ST e ATA I S @It § STHT 197 7 (=aer ot [Faamgame
AT FTd T ATATAAT F S{eheT07 I AT HLATAT AT |

-

(F) TR 9T R TS F AT F € & 9500 FT AAAHT ST HLAT:-
STRETTT o I OTAT 97 T TR 9= d g7 Tedmil &l 79 =13 & SATdie<h

T g Ao [EEo A 99T F & T H 9500 FT SR 6T 137 AT, foheq T8

AT e STeme 9 TR ST 227 o7 38 qeaeel &S W1 ATHerd sieheq o i T&qd Tl
ERIREY

Voucher no Cash Book Amount of To Whom Paid
/Date Page No. honorarium paid
06/05.04.2021 96 500 Patwari
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36/03.05.2021 102 500 -do-
58/01.06.2021 106 500 -do-
83/01.07.2021 111 500 -do-
111/01.08.2021 116 500 -do-
146/01.09.2021 120 500 -do-
169/01.10.2021 01 500 -do-
297/02.03.2022 26 500 -do-
26/13.04.2022 34 500 -do-
42/04.05.2022 41 500 -do-
78/01.06.2022 47 500 -do-
108/01.07.2022 52 500 -do-
138/01.08.2022 58 500 -do-
180/01.09.2022 65 500 -do-
211/01.10.2022 69 500 -do-
240/01.11.2022 75 500 -do-
278/01.12.2022 81 500 -do-
309/02.01.2023 85 500 -do-
330/06.02.2034 89 500 -do-
Total *9500

T I H W SheT0T ITaaT=T §%ar-90/23 f27i%-18.05.2023 F Wias<<

H Ff=E T 99Aq AaeT F 95 g dr-74  faA19-20.05.2023 T gi=a A b

TH YT UT AT HATS SULA  AATAAT & SeheTT Tl STeTd HLaTdT SITUAT| 3

T GHATAT G TEaTET I A G=7Td o ST h wrd BREERRE UGG
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AT ST ST ST SATerh AT ! AAT Fideh STATAAT & STheT0T hl ST

FLATAT AT

(@) "0.24 AT F [AA/ATSAT FHEA FY TET T HLA T

STRETTT o ST AT JIE & 4T ATSFLL sl T2dTel 9 ITAT 7T fo qrs=

HeaT-289 fRATH-09.12.2022 FTT 24000/~ T AT =t e FATC AT T

PFMS = #Teas & foram zerar =t o, feeg aforg qarare & qeaeg § fea/ars=x
Aol § g0 7at o, R wreor o T3 Qa7 I SoReqor o I Jail ol ST

Tt | 37 Ee/ars= & foaT o & e & sirf=rer =g foea s

Voucher No. & Amount Paid Detail of payment
Dated 0

Payment shown through PFMS in r/o Mr.

289/09.12.2022 24000 Amit Kumar Sal_vi but bill ngt
attached/enclosed in voucher files.

Total \
24000/-

T a9 U T sieheror srfaram=AT |§ear-90/23 fRH1#-18.05.2023 & Was<¥ |

EE AT 9919q AEST F 95 96T -74  {3A1-20.05.2023 T gi=a AT @

= T 9 sEeTs FATE ST ATATAAT | SheT07 1 ST HLara1 STTuATl 3
ot fa/ars=< & o T 36 AT & sif=rey €0 fohaT STo ud afurd sporar &

e | 9T (Sae/ars=Y SANTTHT S{eReq T & I TcATIT g Toqd 64 1]

(3T) THTATE T | T8 fasmas 920,02 ar@ &t stfare sprar: -
AT U Al T80 [T AN (GHT= 39T o 95 §&aT -2006/01-15 pub-92-
14263 fa=Ti 30-08-2006 7 7= H&AT 1 &PR-H(F)-4(APP)/2013 fa=ie 5-7-2013 ¥ faxr

T fom-fAEelt & FqEe 90ed AW, 91, FIOLE T @ ST arel a9 T &
TSI AT UF Al G380 (AT A= T<9r 6 7Teqq § a1 A1 Eaeqs®: I |
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AT T THTL HATAT AT HLHTL Al HIARTT TS HT 5520 SAF 39 Ug
FF s (Bureau of Outreach and Communication){erstwhile DAVP} = fafs=
THTATL TAT & THHT 6 TET gU ATAL o ATATE AT Gl g fafasr e
o AT T a1 T T I AT 15% AT P2 A g AT g | Siheq0r o e
THTET T3 & 73U &=t it 9947 qgarer 92 a7 1347 & 9 d=med g0 f

TR | ST AT (AT g AT T ag T[T =71 UF AT T8 o 1299 o

TR 17 518 10T 2107 (15% of 14046) T STerd AT FHIAT TST SATeh AT

g | o1 i feaar a qof sif=res 9% FiTd gU SAqATAAT & SeheqT &l Said Heardr

STa|
Detail of Expenditure incurred on Advertisements
(0)
Voucher no Cash Book .15 - To Whom
Amount Discount . Purpose
/Date Page No. Paid
Amount
1500 Sudheer Displaying
17/05.04.2021 97 10000 Sharma News | achievement of NP
24 Himachal Narkanda
65/03.06.2021 107 4046 o do- SUE e i
Tender Notice
Total *14046/- "2107/-

() fR=TOET < fT T AT & 15% FHILT Hi FAAT wCH
AT FIY § AT T FHEAT

*0.03 9T T

AT UF AT GF9h [a9RT G T34 & 957 4T -2006/01-15 pub-92-14263
o 30-08-2006 T 95 HEAT1 &PR-H(F)-4(APP)/2013 fadi® 5-7-2013 # oI a1

fRem-fAdent & oqE THEq AT M, 91, FORAT FRT G ST arer a9 TR

TASITI AT U Al G980 [T G T3 6 ATEqH § Gaard ST sraeda o

ForT FasTa g=aT ud v qvoens o @A g2 & wreaw § @S T guar
ST #67 Terfar & TasiTae it uast § ST 6l ST aredt 097 § & 15% FHIeH 6 &9 H




Il Fdeh Ih AU A1 5. T, GTHE & o7 ofi¥s  300-60-220 H STHT HTATAT SITAT

TUTera 9| A =TT g1 AT 99 2021-23 F ST 3347/- v T T s F

oIt & Tt av aht T2 ofF, TTeq I<H LT il TLHILT T § STHT Tg! FHLATIT I47 T,

STTTeh TEATHe <9 HEhTL o 36 (HAHT T SAFTgAAT g
IATHT & 159% FHIT T Ferdl Hleh  3347/- %0 TTA HI FLHILL AT H STHAT 7 FHLAT

EECHREEIECIRE Eauk) 1y

T IO A= T HTd T AT L1 il TLATL T H STHT FHideh STATAAT & Seheqor

T AT FLATIT 1T

Detail of Advertisment Expenditure for the Year 2@1-23

Sr. Name of Advertiser Voucher No. Cash Total Bill | Deduction Purpose
No. /Date Book Pg. of 15%
No. Commission
1. Hinachal Dastak Media  Pvt. | 192/22.10.2021 03 1287 193 Auction Notice of
Ltd parking & shops
2 Divya Himachal Prakashan | 256/20.01.2022 19 1864 280 Declaration of ODF
Pvt. Ltd.
3 Hinachal Dastak Media  Pvt. | 257/20.01.2022 19 1072 161 Declaration of ODF
Ltd
4 Hinachal Dastak Media  Pvt. | 140/01.08.2022 58 4934 740 Notice invating tender
Ltd
5 Neeraj Soni Punjab Kesari | 163/06.08.2022 61 4463 669 Add regarding hatu
fair
6 Hinachal Dastak Media ~ Pvt. | 317/07.01.2023 86 8691 1304 Notice inviting tender
Ltd
Total ‘22311 3347

(F) ¥ T 4T T=TAT 6 fal & S I AIFHT 0.04 AT FeXd T T HLAT -

ATTHT =0 1T 194 (C) H AR Sraem=i & A, et o ot av & fet

T =<k, QTR Sr1aT ®H &0 o6 70 30000/- & T8 o TohelT WT Uahel ST
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AT 100000/~ ¥ SATEF Tt FAIATT T 2% i T | T Tahed A (<h il AqeqT H 1% T

T H T IT ATAFH 6T HeldT ol ST 18T &
Ira< ATt Y A § i

| THT T a7 194(J) F AT,

"30000/- & stfersm it TRTIRAT T ATAT 2 4T,

ITATARAT/ATGLOT T HAALor ATRTL, AT T&TAT o 9 F 3T JT 9¥ 10% ATHT %hf
FETAT T, AT AL GATIT ATLHST G I (HFAT 6l SATATAAT T Hd g0, 8

TR H HIGQTRILT & (ool & 4612/- Tl &G 9T AAFE 0l Feldl Agl ol T5 T,

FACAET Sl U AT FH o HaAT TZAT il =T ATH TG 6 AT AT § Tl T AT

FLHTT T T(S0ET & T H 4612/- it i qg=re T2 2 i T fadfra stRafaaar

gl
Voucher | Name of Firm& Amount N Remarks

No. & Individual Paid (\) Sl e ( )

Date
310/ M/s S.S. 30590 612(2%) P/F of iron benches at bus
24.03.2022 Fabrication stand Narkanda.

Narkanda
145/ Sh. Gyan Chand 40000 4000(10%) Counsel fee paid to
01.08.2022 Kainthla Advocate
Total “4612/-

T a9 U ST ieReror srfaram=aT |§ear-90/23 fRA1%-18.05.2023 & Was<T |

=a T 9=3q ST F 97 §eq7-74  {3A1-20.05.2023 FTT Fi=ra &6 =T &

= T 9 sEeTs FATE ST ATATAAT | SheT07 1 ST HLarar STTuATl 3

T T AT TGTAT 6 Tt | ST 9L AR 00 FHeldl 7 FHLeh il A= 35T AT

HIAT I (e HIATT 0l aGAT STod HI F ek ATTAAT | SFeheqoT i T

FLATAT ST |

() &reft T2 3 =9 7 7500/ T ARATHT ST HLAL-
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20.1

A= T4 F FATAT AT AT O.M No.6-4/74 Fin (Reg, Dated the 25"
April 1975, read with O.M. No Fin (C) B(7)-14/98 dated 08-12-1998) ZT¥T ITAT A<

Fmai &I At Fe gt e sfaartea & T g S 3o IR
ATTHET o ATAT T o] T Sieheq o7 e 9 97T 037 o (9% ffEwor siqame 7500/-

T T T qIAATT AT ATE o6 ®T § = T G=G3d Ahel &l A=A HT &7
FFaT T o7 St A et § e 9w F o Rl a2 F7 e A7 A e

Tt & o Feor 3<% AT Rty g 2

Bill No. & Name of .
Vr. No. & Date Date individual/Eirm Station Amount
Rampur to
227/01.12.2021 | 105/25.11.2021 | OV Prakashtour | o nda 2500
& travel
and back
253/1.1.2022 113/17.12.2021 -do- -do- 2500
284/22.02.2022 | 119/11.02.2022 -do- -do- 2500
Total 7500/~

aFfita srRafaar & ded d ST sieReror srfeEm=AT "/t -90/23  feie-

18.05.2023% YA3aY § |=E AL GATAd ATCHST o 95 §eq71 -74  &=1%-20.05.2023
T g T 17 B 28 AT uw araeT FTEars TETd AquTadT siehevT i e
STTUSTT | 37; S<h (A9 ¥ SAa@ Fieh Gi=d 79 GATId ATChET il SFT ATS 6 «T H
5 T srfaa e sprar & st =12 o StTo qut afvra sfRataa/etes e

T AEAT TFATPRT FHATL & Foleh SAATAAT | S(heA0 il ST HLATIT ST

At F1:-

TEa< 4T 290 faeis 09.12.2022 wfar "128769/-

CE IR ARGIE Clo U shape drain and soak pit near Kavita Negi field
ward no. 2
I CIAEAERCRCRE: Sh. Sunil Razta
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o e 1%% Final Bill
Abstract of Cost MB MB 10 Page No. 1to 3
C IEEGRER No.NP.Works-2022-508-511 Dated: 11.08.2022

(F) srgaer Y 7S &AT  1i.e.“ Excavation in foundation and trenches” #Y q&T &
A T 7S AT 4 i.e “Pdg. PVC HDC pipe 150mm dia” gq @A #r '0.16
AT HT AT SATAF SFraT-

ST (AATT F71F % gvas] § o g i 72 §eaT 1 i.e. “Excavation in foundation

and trenches etc” 9 ¥ =47 4 i.e“ Pdg. PVC HDC pipe 150mm dia” =t 3mae &

qAATCHE TSaTel 9 91T 747 T 979 gfeast &a7 10 7. €. 1 9% PVC Pipe 150mm dia

% fAvuTas B 66 Hie &1 aFaTs H gare (Excavation) T FT3 f3haT AT AT, e AT
qREqET ST 10 7. |, 1 9% a9 il 98 §eq1 4 gq 91 Hie &t ¥z § PVC Pipe
150mm dia T fAeaTas forar 3T o, stats MEmTgaTe Excavation it SHTAT &6 dFaTs
% A=Y & PVC Pipe FT fAeutas foham ST S o, e 10T 66 Hiex &t aware *
TeaTd fAearfad &t 7 PVC Pipe i ST 2q A arferswt # faw 7 faawor stqamw

TR T T 15625/- FT AT ich A foam 17 |

MB Qty Executed & Paid | Qty Executed & Qty of Item No. 4 | Diff. Rate | Total
No. for Item No. li.e. | Paid for Item No. 4 |i.e “Pdg. HDC PVC | per Rmt | (Per Excess
Page “Excavation in | i.e “Pdg. HDC PVC | pipe 150mm dia” Rmt) | Payment
No. foundation& pipe 150mm dia” should be Executed for Item
trenches etc” and paid No. 4
10/1 66x0.30x0.30=5.94m3 | 1x91=91Rmt 1x66=66Rmt 25Rmt 625 15625
Total “15625

aforg srfRafiaar & dewt § siheror srfdam=eT 9=ar  -91/23 f@H1#-19.05.2023

EIXT = TR G, ATEheT § qeq AT T HTd g Fgl TAT 2T, Tohe Seheror i
THTITE T Hie S TaSay S8 TTH Al gl | 37d: AT AT &l AT qf A=
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SELTAT STTT AT I<h 19T Al AT ST T & Fdeh STATAAT F 3ehe 07 ST’

FLATAT ATTY

20.2 FTSA< g&Ar 295 fami® 13.12.2022 "507779/-

IR CAEGEE: Clo Parking near old thorn nallah in NP Narkanda
ATaeThTT 7 919 Sh. Rangeen Mehta

Ster fae 1% Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB MB 9 Page No. 92

C  CEGRERIE] No.NP.Works-2022-458-461 Dated: 02.08.2022

Aqad AT 7 i.e “P/L factory made chaekered edge cement concrete

inter

locking paver block up to M50 grade” #t YHTT #Y Toq AT /ATOMT F FrO0

HfaQrTE &1 0.09 ATE FT FTEH AT:-

AT A=t % SIATE CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles & Yo & CClnter Lock

Paver Tiles T ATt Y&T9 {0 ST+ & fr@ CClnter Lock Paver Tiles # ZMT a<®

CC 1:3:6 IT Aqael ATHTL VAT HHe Fwhle il oIF< STAT SATdT @ foraer  CClnter

Lock Paver Tiles #T &I ¢ & &g (Wl Aeh| T ToR1L oTH HTAT & 0@ CC 1:3:6
T AHY AT TTATET HIHE Fohle 6l TAEAT  (Aoariad i SRt agf 72 CClnter
Lock Paver Tiles sgl @¥ITe SITARMT| S9h 0T &1 § CC 1:5:10 i Mearied &
HTAT &I CClnter Lock Paver Tiles =t fAearfad & YHT=T & & &7 ##x+ , CClnter

Lock Paver Tiles =T AT T S3TAT STA@TRIT I FhaT ST stafera o foheg afora

TAHToT & o o T SheA T v 9% 97T 47 6 aeg #T 7E 3 i.e.“P/L in position
CC 1:5:10 for side packing of pavers” e g ® Aourfeg & 72 ofy v ﬁl‘r{

A~ AT 7T 7 i.e “P/L factory made chaekered edge cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to M50 grade” =T AT TR 07 AT ST o6 97 9Tt & fAeg g

FHFR AAAT | d: 38 THT AEQTRR &l FH Faogar sqae it 748

&7 7 i.e “P/L factory made chaekered edge cement concrete  inter locking paver

block up to M50 grade”2q 8660/- T TT& T AT T |
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Detail of ltems

ltem
No

Qty. Rate (")

Total

Amount (°)

Qty. of item No. 7 i.e “P/L factory made
chaekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade”
Executed &Paid up to 1* & Final bill as MB
No. 9 Page.N0.92

88.66 m*> | 1000 per

88660

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e.“P/L in position CC
1:5:10 for side packing of pavers” Executed &
paid MB No. 9 P.N0.92

0.37m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e.“P/L in position CC
1:5:10 for side packing of pavers” that should
be deducted from the 7 i.e “P/L factory
made chaekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade before
making the payment to the Contractor.
(88.66mM2X0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mtr.
for side packing)

8.86m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 7 i.e “P/L factory made
chaekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade to be
Paid (88.66m2-8.86m?)

80m2 1000  per

80000

Excess payment made to Contractor in respect
Item No. 7 i.e P/L heavy duty precast cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to M50
grade (8.86m2 @21000)

(88660-80000)=

"8660

FTOTT ATAITHAAT & T H SheT0r TTerAT=AT d&ar -91/23 f&1%-19.05.2023

ZTT =a T2 9914, qTeaheT | aeq RAfd 8 Fi7d gq Fal AT o1, foheq sieheqor i
| ST ATV ST 0 AT AT A=

T TF s W TTTSTL 379 ITH Tl gall

SELTAT STTT AT I<h 19T Al AgEAT ST ST & Fdeh STATAAT F Sehe07 ST’

FLATAT ATTY
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20.3 TS §&AT 296 foami= 13.12.2022 “157796/-

IGEIEIREAGIE] Clo Parking below primary school Narkanda
ATaeThT T 919 Sh. Sunil Razta

il e 1'% 2" Running Bill

Abstract of Cost MB MB 09 Page No. 73 to 75 and MB 10 Page No. 3to 5
C IEEGRER No.NP.Works-2022-450 Dated: 02.08.2022

(%) g Y AT 7 i.e “P/L factory made cha ekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade” FY THTAT FTAAT AT /[TOAT F FHTCO
"faTTH Y 0.05 AT T ATAF WRTAT:-

AT A=t % SIATE CC Inter Lock Paver Tiles & Y& & CClnter Lock

Paver Tiles T ATt Y& fhT ST+ & fr@ CClnter Lock Paver Tiles & ZMT a<®
CC 1:3:6 =T siarel T ATATerd HHe Fohle T I STeAT STl & o CClnter
Lock Paver Tiles T TI9T <% & g e @ehl 29 Tohe o AT & forw CC 1:3:6
T TS SATATE VAT HIHE Fhle hf THET  [Aodrfad it TRt a8t 92 CClnter
Lock Paver Tiles sgi @¥ITe SITARMT| SYIh HH0T &1 § CC 1:5:10 it Moariad &1
AT 1 CClnter Lock Paver Tiles #t fAearfed &1 y9™=T ¥ ¥ F9 & , CClnter
Lock Paver Tiles =T HTAT T qIATT HIGQTHRIL l THAT SITAT STuferd o7 foheg Frora

fAATor T & T T STheTT T 9% 91T AT [ ae S AL 3 i.e.“P/L in position
CC 1:5:10 for side packing of pavers” & BT & favqtiad &t 72 off 3 @ & forw

sIqa=e &t 78 7 i.e “P/L factory made chaekered edge cement concrete inter locking
paver block up to M50 grade” T ft ‘%'fT?-lTFfﬁWTWT AT ST T 7 ATt & Aeg g
FFRO ARAHT E | AT T THE AT & FH FEomga sqaes 6 742

&7 7 i.e “P/L factory made chaekered edge cement concrete  inter locking paver

block up to M50 grade”gq 5100/- T STEF SFTATH (AT AT | q: HIAGTHIL Al T

e SRTAT l SATAT=T ST ST |

Detail of Items Item Qty. Rate () Total
No Amount
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)

Qty. of item No. 7 i.e “P/L factory made
chaekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade”
Executed &Paid up to 1% & Final bill as
MB No. 10 Page.No.3

60 m?

850

per

51000

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e.“P/L in position CC
1:5:10 for side packing of pavers”
Executed & paid MB No. 10 P.No.3

0.46m3

Qty. of item No. 3 i.e.“P/L in position CC
1:5:10 for side packing of pavers” that
should be deducted from the 7 ie “P/L
factory made chaekered edge cement
concrete inter locking paver block up to
M50 grade before making the payment to
the Contractor.

(60m2X0.10) (thickness taken 0.10 mtr.
for side packing)

6m2

Net Qty. of Item No. 7 i.e “P/L factory
made chaekered edge cement concrete inter
locking paver block up to M50 grade to be
Paid (60m2-6m?)

54m?2

850

per

45900

Excess payment made to Contractor in
respect Item No. 2 i.e P/L heavy duty
precast cement concrete inter locking paver
block up to M50 grade (6m2 @850)

(51000-45900)=

"5100

T R faar & des 7 ereheror srfeam=ar =ar -91/23 fedi+-19.05.2023

ST = TR G, ATEheT § qeq [T T HTd g Fgl TAT 9T, Tohe Seheror i

AT TF e |l TITS<L 399 918 Tl gar

| ST (0T AT 0 AT AT AT =T

SELAT ST ST 36 TTTLT ol agell ST=Id S & Fideh ATATAAT & SeheT T STarq

FLATAT ATTY
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(@) Igerer it 9% €&AqT 1 i.e. “Excavation in earth work etc” FY Ta«T & srqarer it A
"&aT 3i.e “ P/L in position cement concrete 1:5:10 in foundation & Plinth” g

HiATTHI T 682 T STTF WITaT:-
S (AR 17 % Heel | a4 %l 7% 947 1i.e. “Excavation in earth work

etc” T 3i.e“ P/L in position cement concrete 1:5:10” & forT w19 qeqert # afurq
TAFATS, FATSTS ol I | AT e I G707 747 o6 A7 gleqar dear - 9 9. €. 74 0%
AT §EAT 3 g e AT 1 AT § AFTe il /AT SATere® off 72 AT | Sarten Faamae
T oq T T Excavation STHTY & SEH HTHE Fehie Hd HeaTiad B ST

STUTETT 9T TH T & HEAT 3 g AFATE sl HIAT (7T ST o FHTL0T H{GQTHE Fl 682/-

T STfersh ST R T fSreent faega faer f= e mar g

MB Qty Executed & Qty Executed & Paid Qty of Item No. 3 i.e | Diff. | Rate | Total
No. & | Paid for Item No. | for Item No. 3i.e “P/L | “P/L in  position | per (Per Excess
Page li.e. “Excavation | in pOSitiOn cement | cement concrete m3 m3) Payment
No.  1in earth work | concrete 1:5:10” 1:5:107should  be for Item
etc” Executed and paid No. 3
9/74 Bottom of wall Bottom of wall Bottom of wall 0.124 | 5500 682
6.00x1.80x0.60= 6.30x1.80x0.23=2.608m3 6.00x1.80x0.23=2.484m3 | m3
6.48m3
Total N
682

Fforg erfRafaar & dew § siheror sferam==T =ar -91/23 f21+-19.05.2023

ST ioa T G, Aehel | aeq (eI €€ 3 g Fal TA7 AT, Toheq Theror F
TATTH T Fle T TTASTL ST STH Fal goll | 37 aford SIaT &0 AT qT F1r=ra
TELAT STTT STAAT 36 L1 61 AAT ST T & Feh ATATAAT & SeheqoT AT

FLATAT ATTY

()  Record Entry ATT IReqshT it TAAT H Abstract Entry ATT RIS # Srqaer it
g §&4T 3 i.e. “P/L in position cement concrete of specific grade 1:4:8 » it THTAT

srfers forg ST 3 T SfARTaRT &t 240/ T e AT
ag T 7T FE&AT 3 i.e.“P/L in position cement concrete of specific grade 1:4:8”
& TaH | Foarfad ua 9Eran it T /AT F SheA0 FIA 9 G137 AT o6 7T {Reat
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H=IT 9 7. /. 74 (Record MB) T¥ SUI<h A& HeAT ¥ 17.64 m3 saTAT fiate #r 2 of,

ST ATT redent §eaT 09 9. /. 75 (Abstract MB) # 17.68m3 YHTT # foIT HTE&THRT

T ST TRAT 3T AT, 59 #1201 %5t 0.08m3 T THIAT & @ 6000/~ T 97 Hiex

FTIXTFTA  240/- T T T sfera sEraTe o 7 et faega feawr e

AT 2
Name of Item/ N'(;;II.DE' o Qty. Recorded in | Qty. takenin | Excess Qty. ?;‘:f Excess
item No No g MB Abstract MB Taken m?2) Paid
3 i.e. “P/Lin | 09/75 17.64m3 17.68m3 0.04m3 6000 | 240
position
cement
concrete of
specific grade
1:4.8”
Total
"240/-

Fforg srfaafiaar & de # sfeheror sferam=eT =gt -91/23 f&1#-19.05.2023

FTT = TR G=1Tq, ATheT § aeq (eAfq &% F3 2q Far 147 o1, foheq stereror st

AT T e Al TIASL 399 918 Tl gar

FLATAT ATTY

20.4 FTS=< g&qr 208 fasriw 30.10.2021 “80569/-

| 7T AT SRTATA 0 AT a1 A=

SELAT ST ST AT I<h LMY i gl ST=Ia S & Fideh ATATAAT & SheToT AT

fgTor &1 =T AT

ward no. 4 NP Narkanda

Pdg. Iron mash & repair of drain in Sharma bhojnalya

HTITHTT T ATH

Sh. Mohan Musafir

=forq faet

1*' Running Bill

Abstract of Cost MB

MB 08 Page No. 45 to 48

e 97 9&d]

No.NP-works/NKD/2021-582 Dated: 03.06.2021
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(F) TTOET ® Tt T ST F FwIOrsIqe e ft AT AT 6 i.e. “P/L CC 1:2:4” in FIP &
forg sfEemE FT T "0.03 AT@ FT ATYF Jrar.-
SIae il 7g HE&AT 6 i.e. “P/L CC 1:2:4” in F/P & ¥as § faearfaq ua sy

T IS HTAT T STReA0 HT I ITAT 47 T 71T qREaaht §eAT 08 T. . 47 9% S A%

AT %l TOET T 1 T off 58 F1eor G & $

AT AT AT oot faeqa e = for = 2l

*3000/- =¥ TTf9r =T Afereh

Name of M.B. Calculation | Calculation Rate Amount Amount | Excess
Item/ item | No/Page | as per M.B. | should be (Per paid to | should | Paid
No No cum) contractor | be paid
as per MB

6 i.e. “P/L | 08/47 088+0.663+ | 088+0.663+024+ | 5700 2.767X 2.167X | 3000
CC 1:2:4” 024+0.384= | 0.384=2.167m3 5700= 5700=
in F/P 2.767m3 15352 12352

Total Excess Payment *3000

20.5

Fforg srfRafiaar & de # sfeheror sferam=eT =gt -91/23 f&H1#-19.05.2023

FTT = TR 9=, ATheT § aeq (e &% F3 2q Far 147 o1, foheq seheror it
| ST ATOTq AT 1 AT AT ATI =T

SELAT ST ST I<h LMY ol agell ST=Ia S & Fideh ATATAAT & SheTT AT

AT T e |l TIASL 399 918 Tl gar

FLATAT ATTY

Steel Conversion Factor Q@ TTT ST & FHTLU SIS T AT F&AT “ Steel work

welded in built up section” ¥ @< # Gfa<THITHT 0.03 AT@ T AT AT -
I T 9 72 9Ea7 & "9aH § HeuTiad Ud qar @ T q0AT H SAhE0

FT 9% 9737 7147 T Steel Conversion Factor T &M ST & HX0T %A 3312/~ it

TTTIT T SATEre SRTATH [T ITAT| ] ST AT ol [Aeqd feaer =9 f&gr 13w 8l

Sr.

No.

Name of Work

M.B. Calculation as | Diff Rate

Per Audit Per

Calculation as
per M.B

Name of Item/ Name of

item No No/Page sub item
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No Kg 0)

Pdg. Iron railing | “Steel Work | 9/05 MS Flat 48x3x0.23x1= | 48x3x0.23x0.8 | 6.62kg | 98 649
from PWD colony | Welded in (20x5) 33.12kg 0=26.50kg
to Hatu Hotel in | Built up
ward No-3 section” Item
Vr. No. 239 Dated: | (No.3)
17.12.2021
Clo of composting | “Steel Work | 9/31 MS angle | 2x2x2.16x3.10 | 2x2x2.16x3.00 | 7.67kg | 95 729
pit risht side of | Welded in 40x40x5 =26.78Kkg =25.92kg
MREF side Doza road | Built up 2x1x1.10x3.10 | 2x1x1.10x3.00
ward no. 5 section” Item =6.82kg =6.6kg
Vr. No. 13 Dated: | (Nol) 2x2.23x3.10 2x2.23x3.00
25.07.2022 =13.826kg =13.38kg

2x2x4.5x3.10 | 2x2x4.5x3.00

=55.80kg =54kg

2x4.5x3.10 2x4.5x3.00

=27.90 =27kg

4x4x3.10 4x4x3.00

=49.60kg =48kg

2x3.36x3.10 2x3.36x3.00

=20.832 =20.16kg

2x4x3.10 2x4x3.00

=24.80 =24kg

2x1.90x3.10 2x1.90x3.00

=11.78kg =11.40kg

Total= Total=

238.13kg 230.46kg

9/31 MS Flat 4x1.90x1.90=1 | 4x1.90x1.60= | 20.36k | 95 1934
(40x5) 4.44kg 12.16kg g

3x1.90x1.90= | 3x1.90x1.60=

10.83kg 9.12kg

2x0.60x1.90= | 2x0.60x1.60=

2.28kg 1.92kg
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1x2x1.90=
7.60kg
2x4.50%x1.90=
17.10kg
2x2.25x1.90=
8.55kg
5x3x1x1.90=
28.50kg
6x1.70x1.90=
19.38kg
Total=
108.68kg

1x2x1.60=
3.2kg
2x4.50x1.60=
14.4kg
2x2.25x1.60=
7.2kg
5x3x1x1.60=
24kg
6x1.70x1.60=
16.32kg
Total=88.32

Total Excess Payment

"3312

20.6

T ATAITHIaT & TaT H/ heTur ITeraT=AT §ear -91/23 f&A7%-19.05.2023

ZIT Fi=a T 991, AT | aeq FAfd 9% FTT g Fal AT 9T, Toheq sieheqor i
THATTH T Fle ot TASTL ST ITH Tal goll | 37 aford SaT &0 AT q F1=rd
TELT STTT STAAT 36 L1 61 AGAT ST T & Feh ATATAAT & SeheqoT AT

FLATAT ATTY

Stone filling &Y yHT=T F FteTE st fore S F o gREwr =@

CIEER UGG
AT e &7 919

L CEHEIERCAG IR
Tterq faeT
Abstract of Cost MB

e I3 J&1

"1802/-FT

Clo compositing pit right MRF side Doza road ward
no.5

Sh. Himanshu Rajta

2" & Final Bill

09/53
No.NP.works-2022-326 Dated: 02.07.2022

AT =T & f3A % & 287/06.12.2022  19700/-

e
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YL (AR 13 % TFawy § Aeariad F sRraT &t T THTAT 1 Siheq o Fidd
I 97T 7 T Aay F 7E g AT 2 i.e Stone filling behind R/iwall & f9eaTas gq
Stone filling #T THTET #T  =TeTs MGG AT9HT % A 0.60 mtr = T TTeAT
aters oft 7€ off  wereaew Stone filling T =st=TE Mattaa amet & stfae o s *

FHTLOT HIAGTHIT I HH EEToTgaTT 1802/~ T SATe AT [+haT 4TI

Name of Item/ | M.B. Qty of Item No. 2 | Qty of Item No.2 | Excess Rate Excess
item No No/ Executed & Paid | should be | Qty. /m3() |Amt
Page | tothe contractor | Executed & Paid | Taken Paid ()
No to the contractor
as per Prescribed
Standards
ltem No. 2 |09/53 | 2.65x2.40x0.15+0. | 2.65x0.60x0.15+0. | 2.26m3 797.45 | 1802
“Stone Filling 80/2=3.021m3 80/2=0.76m3 m3
behind R/wall”

Total 1802/

Ffora srfAafiaar F ded § siheror srfdam=T |ear -91/23 f2Fi-19.05.2023

FIT = TR G=1Tq, ATheT § aeq (e &% F3 2q Far 147 o1, foheq sieheror st
T T g W ITASTL 39 ITH Tl g | Ad: F(07q qIATT 0 AT qT A=
SELAT ST ST AT 36 TTTLT ol gl ST=Id S & Fideh ATATAAT & SeheT T Tl ST

FLATAT ATTY

20.7 dATHAL =47 62 feATe 12.5.2022 TfLr "176992/-

ICEEIREIGIES Clo wall in the curve of road gas cylinder to Pritam
house in ward no.1

e I CAE ARG ARG L Sh. Kishori Lal

Ffora e 1% & Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 8/80

S IERGREKS No.NP-works/Nkd-2022-16-17 dt. 04.04.2022
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TOMT § TAAT T ST % FHIXOT A T 7S HE&AT 3 i.e. P/L position con. Specified
graded excluding the cost shuttering (1:4:8) % forg wfagT< &1 0.04 1€ FT Afe=H

HIAT:-

sarer &t 7E "eAaT 3i.e. P/L position con. Specified graded excluding the

cost shuttering (1:4:8) = T&W H HoATad A HIATT sl T ATAT FT HheTTT FHLA L

o7 AT o AT gfEaeT §eAT 8 1.9, 81 U¥ IUIh HE HEAT i AUET TAd of T off

5| For SfEEmR & o 0.712cm FTF /T RT - 5600/- ST = Hiex 6 3T | FoA

"3987/- T TITA =T Srtereh ST fonar 7 o7 St faeqa faawor M e mam £

Name of Item/ | M.B. | Calculation as per Calculation as per Diff. Rate Excess Amt.
item No No/ M.B. Audit jcum () | Paid ()

Page

No
Item No. 3)” | 8/81 10.70x1.20x0.875 10.70x1.20x0.875 0.712cum 5600 3987
Providing and =11.947 =11.235

laying position
con. Specified
graded
excluding the
cost shuttering
(1:4:8)

ota 3987/-

Fforg srfRafaar & TesT § ieheror feam=AT 5ear -91/23 feFi#-19.05.2023

ST = T 9919, AIheT & aeq (e &% F3 gq Far 747 o1, foreq stveror it

AT T i Wl ITASTL 379 ITF Tal gal | T d: qT00d AT 0 AT ql A=
SELTAT SITT ST I<h L1 6l TGl I T & FHideh TATAAT F SheT07 T

FLATAT AT

20.8 dTHa< g&dT 71 i 08.06.2021 50462/-

ICE IR EARGIE] Pdg. Gl pipe to toilet block near parking in ward no. 6
HaaTRTT T ATH Sh. Sumit Rathor
Fferg 9 1 & Final Bill
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Abstract of Cost MB MB 08 Page No. 28 to 30
C IEEGRER L No.NP-works/NKD/2021-573 Dated: 27.05.2021

CREES &t < I&AT 1 i.e. Excavation in foundation, trenches etc. in earth work” %‘g:
Fatfa aradet &t goar & Sete it sttt yamaT forg s % s @faesr i

70.02 ¥TE T ATAF AT
SULIh (AT F1 F 1% & Final & § staer T 72 §&47 1 i.e. Excavation in

foundation, trenches etc. in earth work 3 Hes # GfaaTeTe &7 "1975/- afa =79 Y. Fir 3%

H YRIATE 6AT AT A7) 39 AT 0l GEdTe F 9% 90T 497 o [ g § Gl

Pipe (External) & &&®  CPWD Specification ¥ 31fes HIsTe § GaTs gq A
fFam =T @M CPWD Specification Rule 20.6 Laying and Jointing of Gl Pipes
(External Work) & Trench &t STSTs UF Tgrs M9 T & &1 TS 2|

Dia of Pipe (mm) Width of trench (cm) Depth of trench (cm)
15t0 50 30 60
65 to 100 45 75

STk fAI® AT 15mm Dia g Trench &t F1=Ts 30cm gt =TT off Saf
MB No 08 Page No. 28 & &fa=TshTe & 45cm HTETE &1 GaTe & SaT FhaT om ==

TRTT HIARTRTE T M TEAEaToaTe 1975/- T STTers SRTar fohaT 1397 T

Detail of Calculation of Excess Payment on A/c of Item No. 1 i.e. Excavation in foundation, trenches

etc. in earth work

MB/
Page
No

For 15 mm Dia

08/28

Qty Executed & Paid Qty as per CPWD Excess Rate | Total Excess
Specification Qty per Payment
Cum
150x0.45x0.45= 150x0.30x0.45= 10.13m3 | 195 1975
30.375m3 20.25m3

Total excess payment “1975

aforg srfRafiaar F de o sieheror srferam=mT =gt -91/23 f3A1#-19.05.2023

ZIT =a T 991, AT | aeq RAfd 98 Fi7T g Fal AT 9T, foheq sieheqor i
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T TF et TIASTL 39 IT 761 g3 | 37 AT9q AT 0 AT qT A=

SELAT ST ST Ik TTTLT T agell ST=ra ST & Fideh ATATAAT & Seheq 0T STarq

FLATAT ATTY

20.9 ITe=T d@&qT 177 et 01.10.2021 “36606/-

EE IR EIRGIE Removal of legacy waste from old dump site painting
on CGl sheet provided for cover the dumpsite

ATaeThTT 7 919 Sh. Sumit Rathor

=g e 1°' Running Bill

Abstract of Cost MB MB 08 Page No. 56 to 58

C IEEGRER No.NP.Works-2020-647 Dated: 15.07.2021

TOMET § Tt T ST F ForSqee it W §&qT 1 i.e. “Excavation in earth work

by mechanical means etc” % forg SETEHT F1 975/~ FT ATAH AT -
ERCE) &Y 72 TEAT 1 i.e. “Excavation in earth work by mechanical means etc”

Hay § Aoaied Ua qaar F T A0 A7 a0 HLT 9 GIT T47 6 97 gieaanr
AT 08 J. |. 56 I¥ IULITH & HEAT &l AT TAd ¥ e AT /e Fwreor siearwm i

"130 I HIET AT T H FT 975/~ =l TTTLT T ST AT AT AT TSTHaRT FAeqa

fara=or A fo=m = 2

Name of Item/ M.B. Calculation Calculation Diff. Rate Total
item No No/Pag | as per M.B. should be (Per Excess

e No cum) Paid
1 i.e. | 08/56 192.51+22.50 | 192.51+22.50 7.50m3 130 975
“Excavation in =222.51m3 =215.01m3
earth work by
mechanical
means etc”

Total E P t .
otal Excess Paymen —

FioTa rA=faar & g2 | sfeheror rfaam=T gt -91/23 fA1-19.05.2023

ZTT =a T2 9914, qTeaheT | aeq RAfd 8 Fi7d gq Fal AT o1, foheq sieheqor i
AT T *ie ot TASTL 39 ITH Tal gol | 3(a: AT 1A 60 47 a1 A=
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SELTAT STTT AT I<h 19T Al AT ST T & Fdeh STATAAT F 3ehe 07 ST’

FLATAT ATTY

20.10 TE=< dwar 188 fai®  22.10.2021 "141623/-

IR AEGEE: C/o Ambulance road Meera house to Kainthla house in
ward no. 6

AfaeThTT 7 919 Sh. Sumit Rathor

SRR 2" & Final Bill

Abstract of Cost MB MB 09 Page No. 2to 4

ArEaT T TET No. NP works. NKD-2021-647 Dated: 15.07.2021

TOMT § TAAT 6T ST % FIOT AT i 9 €647 1 ice. “P/L CC 1:3:6” in F/P %
e faeT e # 884/ #T stfdr spwraTe-
STae &t 7g §eAT 1i.e. “P/L CC 1:3:6” in F/P & Haw § fAwariaq u& spvram™

T T2 HTAT T SHETIT FI T AT AT F6 71T IRt §=ar 09 7. €. 3 9% 3URI<h A

HEAT il T TAq w1 T2 ofF 5| ey sfegmwe & 3o

AT FohaT T et faega e Ae fear @ g |

"884/- #t T7fer =T rfAw
oq; Tfeere # o srfew

RUGIE IR IR ST RIS I
Name of M.B. Calculation as | Calculation Difference Rate per | Total
Item/ item | No/Page | per M.B. should be cum excess
No No paid
1ie. “P/L | 9/03 19.90x0.30x0.75 | 19.90x0.30x0.75 | 0.17m3 5200 884
CC 1:3:6” +0.30/2= +0.30/2=3.13m3
in F/P 3.30m3
Total Excess Payment S
ey 884

aforg srfRafiaar & de § siheror srferam==r =gt -91/23 f&1%-19.05.2023

ST = TR G, ATEheT § qeq [T T HTd g Fgl TAT 2T, Tohe Seheror i

AT T e |l TITS<L 399 918 Tl gar

| 7T AT SRTATA 0 AT a1 A=

SELAT ST ST 3<h TTTLT ol gl ST=Ia ST & Fideh ATATAAT & Seheq 0T STarq

FLATAT ATTY
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20.11 arS=< gear 35 faais 26.04.2022 Trfar "364/-

eI EIGIE] Clo road from K.D verma house to PWD Colony ward
no. 3 NP. Narkanda

CICHEIRCAGIE ] Sh. Rajan Rathor

Ffora et 1% Running Bill

Abstract of Cost MB 8/73

AT 97 9] No.NP-works/Nkd-2020-12-15 dt. 04.04.2022

RD # & VAT % FHTLT 364/~ T SATAH FETATH HLAT-

SN T & geaw H (Aoarfad & suare St T T/ FT SHHE0T FIA T
T AT foF RD T 7oA 0T oW ST 3 10T 96 qTierahT § QU T3 [@{aor s

"364/- T STTEH RTATH TRAT IAT =TI

MB No/ | Description of item. Qty taken Qty Should be Diff. Rate Total
Page Excess
No. Paid
8/70 RD 0/5 to 0/15 | 1/2x11x1.20x1.30 | 1/2x10x1.20x1.30 0.78 142 111
item no.li.e. =8.58m3 =7.80m3 m3
Excavation in earth
work
8/70 RD 0/5 to 0/15 11x0.50x0.10= 10x.50x0.10= 0.05 5070 253
item no.2 i.e. P/L 0.55m3 0.50m3 m3
position cement-con.
of specified grade
etc. (1:5:10)
Total excess Payment *364/-
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22

afora srfAafaaar F ded § sieheror srfdam==T |ear -91/23 f2Fi-19.05.2023

ETT = TR G, ATEheT § qeq [T T FTT g Fgl TAT 9T, Tohe Seheror
T TF et TIASTL 39 IT 761 g3 | 37 AT9q AT 0 AT qT A=

SELAT ST ST Ik TTTLT T agell ST=ra ST & Fideh ATATAAT & Seheq T A

FLATAT ST
HfaemaR & e @9 & gfagfa s 9% $T0.04 9@ it FAAT T HLA T

STReAT o S F = g1g o fAier & ot i agarer a7y = & A
TRt § QU T Joh20r § Ffaarenre & qErar foa & Raargar g § @@ gfaqia

T AH FT 4027/- T FIAT Al ot T2 AT | Tt RIHTER GEHR w i [ w1

e ST & 93 AT FSIaal st ST ST ferd gl

Name of work Name of Award Letter | MB No. | Gross Security
contractor No. & Dated | & P.N. | Amount @10% and
of Bill labour cess
@1% not
deducted
from bill
Removal of legacy Sh. Sumit No.NP-NKD- | 08/56 36606 3661
waste from old Rathor 761 Dated: (Security)
dump site painting 19.08.2021 08/56 36606 366
on CGlI sheet (Labour Cess)
provided for cover
the dumpsite
Total 4027

FioTg srfAaiaar & Hed | sieherr srfaam==T |ear -91/23 fe=i-19.05.2023

ST |i=a T G, AeheT | aeq (eI €€ 3 g Fal TA7 AT, Toheq sTheror F
THTITH T *ie ot TASTL 3T ITH Tal gol | 3(a: AT 1A 60 47 a1 A=

SELAT ST ST 36 TTTLT ol agell ST=Id S & Fideh ATATAAT & SeheT T STarq

FLATAT ATTY

TATHAE SIqHIEA/E-Tendering & ST "9.84 ATE &t SIGATHT ARG & AATT F14
&7 fAsaTeT FEAm:-
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Himachal Pradesh Municipal works Rule 2010 & ff=re 3(1) I 79X

qTTOTohT %1 hael T AT T o AHTIT T o0l TTH AT T RIS T Hlel T ATAFRTT
g AT 999 4(2) & AETE FAS ATHTT T Fae q 9 AT it (X T TGIAH ATHARAT
Tl T AT ! TTTT T o HHIIT T il Tehedehl T HId T&TT HA T ATTEHE &, THh
ot e a2t M F ar g1 UD-H(F)- Tender-Engg-Cell -23793-847

&A1 07.04.2015 = TET sater 21-03-2016 T '1.00 A& TAT srafdr 21-03-2016 =+

TETT '5.00 ATE AT & AT w1 g E-Tendering & AT | HTH &7 e AT
ST srutera o, A arferst ® U 13 & &7 sieReror e 92 A srafaEt 9 e -

Name of Work- C/o Community Bhawan at NP Narkanda near Maneshwar Devta gound
ward no-7

Award Letter No.- No.NP-works/Nkd-2022-442-445 dt. 02.08.2022

Estimated Cost of Work- 983889/-

(P) T FO I TEAF FTTAT G 983889/ T qohelishT AT T ¥ T ofF
e Maer erg<t faame 9T & S6 91 it stageT %ied gu E-tendering it Tt
F @ 2 14 T '5.00 ATG F FH [OERT § AiEhT Phase-1 § 490000/~ SAATI 90

o FAfeaT st &t 12 off, Soes F1 3q T&19 67 T ThAhT ThFia & ot
w7l A T o Ae AT At 12 ofF, e T wdia gar g & Seeet w2 a0
e [ 5.00 AT & FH O] | F(ET TAT AT, qTeh A1 o HOITET gq M8l
e faramT & Jermatee STHIE 6 ITTH & F=T ST 94 |

(M)  siheTor AT % A FATT Phase-1 & U7 367 T &1 2 & Sfaarai &
STAT TR I A7 e sereq o stafer & 210 & 39 #19 gq Phase-1l ST Phase-lll

AT I AM-2 2T AT o6 T o, /s T et w13 gq 67 T o= 92 gt

sATaeT® =37 fohar 797 s7fiq Himachal Pradesh Municipal works Rule 2010 & R\
3(1) T ff FETHL AAGAAT 0T s, ATk AT & |
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Ffora srfAafeaar F g9 § iheqor erfem=mT gear -91/23 f2+1#-19.05.2023

ST = TR 9T, ATEheT § qeq [T T FTT g Fgl TAT 9T, Tohe Seheror
T TF s It TASTE 39 IT A8l go | o1 AT 1 & qea=g & ITe T2
ARITHAAT AT T ST T=cT T 63T SATT T 37 G2 H H a9TF HaTs T
SAITAAT | S(heAT &l ST HLATAT ST |

23 W ATYHT F AT & faar [t w1t 7 SfafR 7t o1 a3

STREAUT o JIXT AT |1 o FHT0T AT il q2arer 9 a7 3247 & @
qrferent § fou T AT 1t § T4 STl & AqHIGH & ai< AT h qal &
freaTes T s o | o g ST & A arfersr # i 13 fHEer sgE

"36426/- T STATA Toh3T ITT T |

Sr. Name of work Name of extra item MB No & Qty. Rate Amount
No. Page No | Executed Paid
1 | Pdg. Iron railing from PWD | Pdg. precast 9/84 15.80 975.35 15410
colony to Hattu Hotel in chequered tiles m2
ward no 3
2 | Clo compositing pit right Stone filling behind 09/53 3.021 797.45 2409
side of MRF Site Doza road | R/wall m3
NP Narkanda P/L in position CC of 09/53 0.577 5954.35 3316
specified grade 1:2:4 m3
3 | Pdg. Iron raks for E-waste Supplying and fixing 09/68 27.60 400 11040
Hazardous waste base brick | plain Gl sheet raks m2
work of compost and CC
Flooring
4 | C/o Ambulance road Meera | Excavation in earth 08/57 32.43 131.10 4251
house to Kainthla house inn | work by mechanical m3
ward no.6 NP Narkanda means in all depth
Total *36426

aforg srffafiaar & dest | siheror srferam==T 9=t -91/23 f=A1%-19.05.2023

ST = TR G, ATEheT § qeq [T T HTd g Fgl TAT 2T, Tohe Seheror i
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T aF e Wt TASTE 379 I 71 ga | 7 a7 qeqq Aty & sqHiad %

T Toh3 T AT T ST €€ TohaT SITT o <6 W o dead § qeAH ATEaRTT af

T TTH T ST TAT SATATAAT & HHETT il AT HLATAT 1)

24 AR FTF Y GHIGS TG H T 7 6T AT F TROMTHEEEY ST it At 5

AER GRS & T0€ HiT TN 0.09 ATE & Fg« 7 a1 SHT:-

SREAUT o A AT HIg & Arafead HHTT FIAT 6T T2qTe 9 977 37 6
TS I A HEAT 4 % FEe “Work should be completed within 3 months positively

in all respect failing which a penalty of Rs. 300/- per day upto maximum of Rs. 3000 in
addition to the provision of the agreement clause.” SIITd I FTF HIAGTHIT FILT A1 AT

o QUi ST erufera o, 331 o Furfa ® sfaere 3T 300/- Wi o it &% & 30 3 o7

AT ATerFaH Tve 3000/~ TF 3T AT 92w ATT TRaswt & #1 7 7farst srqame FHafor
T AHAGG AT § QO Aal o0 T o, 3T T & [ arfersr # w77 fHEwr sqa
TTETRIE § 9000/ T AT Aol i T off STk Taq: Saias"a® 7 AT=AHT 3 |

Name of work | Name of | MB/ Date of Start | Due date of | Date on which | Delay Amount of
contractor | Page of work completion of | work actually Penlty as
No. work completed per
agreement
clause
maximum
as per
condition
Clo Sh. Mohan | 08/53 14.07.2020 14.10.2020 18.08.2021 More 3000
PCC wall | Mussafir than 3
Kainthla field months
on road from
BDO office to
Babug House
RD 0/230 to
0/260
Pdg. Iron | Sh. Rajeev | 09/83 12.08.2021 12.11.2021 27.07.2022 More 3000
railing  from | Thakur than 3
PWD colony months
to Hattu Hotel
in ward No.3
NP Narkanda
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Clo  Parking | Sh. 10/09 18.08.2022 18.11.2022 In progress as | More 3000
near old Thorn | Rangeen in 31.03.2023 |than 3
Nallah in NP | Mehta months
Narkanda

Total 9000

25

aforg srfRafaar F d@es § sieheror srferam=mT =gt -91/23 f=2A1%-19.05.2023

FRT H=E T 99194, AT § aeq (efd ¥7% FiTd gq Far 47 =T, foreg siereqor i
THTTH T Fie ot TASTL ITH ITH Tal gl | 3Td: I (AT FTAT I GHIGG AT H
qUT ARl (6T ST o FAea®d ST GTaaThe & STae it 97 AqHT 39 aGa 7 (77 1

T SATATT SELAT ST SAAAT I<h LT T TEAT Fideh STATAAT F Sheq 0T il e

FLATIT AT |

dfaerht & faet & & 7 FgTF HEfaaT w7 FT T AT Hy GF T Qo § sH=7
FA G FAAT STAY 7 HFLAT:-

STeheA T SATEAT=AT 7. ~76/23 faAT®-29.04.2023 % FRT A= T 491 ATLHS]
H "l & (et & 6T T &7 FlTadl wf Graiead TN § ST Hid aeaeell
AT ITASH FleA AT AT T 7247 o7, ™orees wfaswe § Fi=a T 9=9aq el
FTT Ao AT T TAH € TAT AT FL Rl LRI G H STAT HId Graee T gt Gaar
SUAsY FXATs 2 Toheq ATARTHIT & [l & 6l ST TGl 9H FT F Lol ] TEIieed
AT # ST T2 FEaeelT AT SHeq0T i I Aol HLATS T (976 FHILIT SAheA 6
A Tg HATIAT Agl %0l ST @ehl {oh GTARTRI o foefi o 9 FT T ATt 6 T H
TSN TS LT T FFITeerd AT & ST oRar AT em g ar gl | o7 Jforg gaar o
AALTF ATHAT SARTTHT SFReAT o I ITASY FHLATT ST A2 o 1]

Name of Head Year Amt. of Statutory Amount Deposited
Deduction Collected | into concerned deptt.
during 2021-23 during 2021-23
Income Tax 2021-22 16860 16860
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2022-23 64817 64817
Total 81677 81677
GST 2021-22 30470 30470
2022-23 135872 135872
Total 166342 *166342
Royality 2021-22 Information not | Information not
2022-23 produced to audit produced to audit
Labour Cess 2021-22 Information not | Information not
produced to audit produced to audit
2022-23

AL T FATAAT (FY gt T g=raq [ §7°0.6 1919 F sariega =57 ar: -
T GATAT G *¥-9% FET 351, SITATAN, TEAT T AT %0l Siafad qahis

el T T STelTeh THTT, HiGQTHRIT &l 957 TeAT- 408-409 fadi®- 01.08.2022 BT
'60800/- ATHIF aX U T Hald & oI &7 siafed FoRaT 1T 911 3ohervr o <

T T & AT § TFIEd ATHAE] hl TEqT T qTAT AT Fo6 T GA1T 5T
Tfaamhe it 979 o6 T F7 ET, I8 F10 dafg 01.08.2022 & 31.01.2023 T
TR T ATE T AT AT AT, TTETT HTH FT I SATee o TS T T 0T
FoRaT ST srafera o foheq TR 9= o 1T F 1 1 &0 q4: STaed g g1 47 o7
S T & ST T AT TRAT TAT AT, ST [HH qTferawt § &0 T3 [T 4w,

37 31.03.2023 T HTARTHIT il ST T AATH & T=Td AT 60800/~ FT SAATEHFA

= TR 1T STifeR U e et srfeartaaar @

Months Amount Paid (\) Remarks

Feb paid in March 60800 Amount paid without
execution of agreement.

Total

"60800/-
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28

v effafiaar & " d ST sieReror srfdam=AT /et -90/23  feAiE-

18.05.2023 = Widswe # &f=E T GAAd Aahel o 97 §ear-74  {391%-20.05.2023
ST g T T 3 28 Ao uw sareas ars TEnd AT e i faers
STTUAT | 37 HTARTHTT I STITE %l THTTH TETd ST STheTo TATer & I 3 T 3I<h
AT 0 TETH ATGHRTN 61 FATGL TS 1d F (Rafad 61 ST qom w1 q49: Arded
T AT FT HIATAAT Fileh ATATAAT & SheTT Tl AT HLATAT AT |

gl Y SEd 9 @ Rgia T FET-

Rowo o= fawmr & o= d&ar: fha-  1-#fi0(14)1/83, e 8.9.1987 & T{HT
ATt o =TT stfasTdT i ad areeT &1 2% oFr F ATSerst &l AT g6 | &1 T
TAT ATAT A ATZAST TATT TE(| Sheq 0T T I FATS e AT o AL AT
YT % 9T Teh pick-up TTET g TSIAaRT 797 9= st AT & ¥ FigT-Fehe 319 o
TR o ToTT ST FohAT 1T T@T g1 SeReq o7 3 11 92qTel 9% 9197 747 fo Ffora arge
T ATEe/3Ed I @uq et a8t it =7 off e a1 § Sierer i gud 98 W%
TATIA T s AT Al gl TH TFawe § Tq FReq0T e § 9 i 3212 T2
off T3=q AT FIRT Fls | STUTerd i dTal dal ol T2 ST 1o TEAIT AT HAAT &
e et ot o srfa=feaar & s=h1e Jgl AT ST Jha Tl 3Td: 9T T Aaaisaar
I TAT Figd aeq Tafa % Fd gu O Tawel far srar g & wfa ad faagar
FTE i id fho HTo ATZerST T Feh T T | T &l ST qTrh Tcdah ATE 6
o= | Sroret =6t gt foho Hio areatas® si|a @aq &1 |, g sfeert g fRaifa

ST @ad | AT BT ST "o F St i Si|d @ 9% ST T@r ST 99 s
Torelt oft FrTfera A AR Raar & F97 ST 90| TEITETE Fd H1AdTel § SReqor &l
ot STERTT FLATAT ST |

et e T @-@ra RIagar 7 FAT-

greheror ® faferer Tt Tiore<t & I=dTer 39 9% 91T 14T T w2 ol &t

TG-TETT MIATIHTE Al (AT AT AT| Tl ToTee? § @iIa T T 6l e &
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30

SATETE i T2 AT ST AT AT UE qod Gud q90is T2 AT S AT a8t oft
FA(Th 77 Tl ol T2l Toreed] | IAT2 F @9qd Item wise T TS I 3T SATHT o ferd

g qTreh T e At 1 3eh 90 it STl GAwar & 3udsd gl dh | 3T
AT T2t e T T@-Tara gAf=d Fed gu Tuierd sqarar & siheror &l

SERNREETEIRIRSIY

(sr=r= Gufa TR*eEX) (mmovable property register) FT T@-T@TE T HTAT-
A= e AT wrse Fe —1975 HF gT 244 % ATHL T G=13Fd

HIHT T HUT (A U =) it (A8 1=t qrgfa TIoree? | o H 997 39

TOTFaT 3T TeITIT A9 T=T9T & 9aed 7 qaed| il T gTT a1 991 § TH 7

TR ST Srufera g | sfeheq T & ST I2aTer 9% 9T 37 o A9 9=91aq gy =« ud

A FEAT TISTEed T TI-TETE Aol (AT TAT 9T ST T TEAIT AT oqar g | ofa:

O TrAeT AT STTaT @ o srmer gufa Woeer. 1 g T@-Tand Ud A=A Hl
EATET T gU T eIl A TATSAT  H FeI7 TTIFET & AT HLATHT
STAAAT & SHeqT T ST HLardT Sy |

FTAAGT FT ST T FIAT :-
STeReAOT o I JTAT AT Toh AT 913 GIT e el e sTfsyer@i i sIqeeqvT

Tl FohaT ST T 9T Staten MIaTgam afvrg Toreedi &1 e fhar ST sufera g |
1 AT AT F T@-T@Ta FT T T a1 O if=req =78 f6T ST sreqer o
AUTET FILATS ATA H AT ST A T2d T U SATATAAT F Seheq 0T il e

FLATAT AT~

1 Fq Tforee

2 M.A.S TfSreex

3 T /I T T T

4 fasTeft T2 /T 7 T Toreex
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32

33

5 e RO &Y Ta-vama Tfereex
TE/EET FT TAE T (Physical Verification) gt faa<or S&qa 7 FAT:-
AT Y9 T qTfeT «@T |@igar & Aeqmd-12 % 9w7-12.43(HT) § sraen

T a7 8 56 T 99 % v § TAT T2, @l ST 3wt e /A=

X ATTRT/ANE G=TAT AT AT HHATL T (H/FTT T T TATIT Hl TAT THFT
T foRaTet srfser & a9 § FRaT SITEETT |7 & e T i ATl
ATHerE | Siae I S A Rafa § e g Raiia T e fied o140
SR (/ST % ToAeT HeATIT & H&H H gi=d q9C T3 d AThel g sehequ
STferaT=AT HeaT- 71/23 fadi- 28.04.2023 Fufasaed  gua fFar & smafer
01.04.2021 & 31.03.2023 % FXTH A9 AT 6 FE(H/EET FHT Tl AT AT 77
& fohrq TETo/F2TR & ToTeT T g¥aeelt ROTe &1 steheq ol § ST+ gq T&qd qal T

T, S| Fr 7g wedlta grar g o a9 ame & o g goret qera qeaedt g3 e

AR T ITASH FATS TS & | A TIH/TEIT F T TeATaq qrareeft e =i

HARTTHT &7 % S FATIAT 2 T (1 STA1 gRAig Farsmo g Bar
TR A TTTMhT A(@T HigdT & S<h (e H TTATed TaeTl & A&T  Td® a9 &

Ied B T T2, QT A9 S ATy ATT/a=a A9 qTiershl/a7T 9=1aa AT

ATFT FHAT TEIH/FEL § TEIH/EET HT TAT TATIT HLardT ST gtz Bwam
=y

Y sty et - =g ot & oy W@ O T € it o smatrat w6 e
STHEAIT o LA e (AT AT

e - sl F TE-TETa § U1 A AEaeTwhar g

Bl / —
Rfo=s RiEg dR)
IU fAe9re,
fR0v0 Nrsg oiRaT TR faymT,

fBret—171000.
B 50 0177—2620881
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Ui HedT: [he(Teiono) TH(R) wi(15) (V) 96,/92 WUS—5—5541—5542 fa=iTeh: 03.07.

2023, RMeT—171009.

gfafer® =1 &1 el vd savas sriarel & Ufd &

1 e, o= deN fRamaa ueer RMer—171002 & 01 6@ 1 (@) #

gftfa TR srfafaaaret R wwfd afad BT avud dRals dRd b
forg feer SR &%+ &g Uld 2|

USiled 2 ¥fUd, TR U9 ARGUS], dgdid 9 e RBier fRamd uewr &7 59
M & AT UG & Sl 8 b a8 s 3fdefvr ufades # S8 s
JMURRT & Ifewo SR Teh 9 & AIaR 39 39T &1 uf¥d &=er

gfea i |
Bl /—
SEERGEEEN)
SLRBEET
fRomo T orET e fawm,
fRMeT—1710009.
®I F0 0177—2620881
TRidre 1" R 1 (M) H I=Ha
(@) sidveror gfae 3rafr 4/91 W 3,/96
1 R1—16 (P) arfoita
(@) 3iPperor yfde Ef 4,/96 | 3 /2001
1 22 (1) arfoita
2 R—22 (2) arfoiia
3 R1—22 (3) arfoiia
4 R1—22 (@) arfofia

(1) SfPperor uftde=T smafer 4 /2001 | 3,/2005

1 R1—15 (1) SICEIG]

2 R1-15 (4) SIRNIE]
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R—21 (@) & | fooiid (< e vaw Su-fReas g e

) % e fAvffa) 12173/- f a5t i
TeaT-1148 f3A1#-21.01.2022 5137 F44
TETT

21 (@) & | ol (== fRger vaw Sa-fAeers g e

@) & I TAfTa)sraedsh Frarel T

IR1-30 (6) feofta (T <o Taw S9-Maere T e
& g fAofta)smaeass Frtarer aama

R1—30 (7) feroffe (T e uaw Su-fAeerd gy e
& I MUfa) TS wrde O

TSR TETT

(&) Sicveror Ufae=T 3rafr 4 /05 W 3 /07 dF

IR1—6 (vii) SIREIGI

IR1—6 (ix) IR

W6 (i feoffa (@g<h aer vaw su-fAgers g e

& 2 fofia)sraeas g T

IR1—6 (xiii) SIREIGI

W7 (i) 9 (iv) arfefia

(S) 3iPperor yfde @Ay 4 /07 A 3/11 TH

URT—13 IrfoTTa

URT—14 Irf=otTa

URT—14.1 Irf=otTa
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4 IRT—15 fofia | (s fgers waw 3o g e
& g faofta)
ATLTH TSRO TETT

5 IRT—15.2 SIREIG]

6 RT—17 fAofia (T A vaw Su-fAaerd g e
& I TAfTa ) sirare Tk TTETshar T

7 IR1—18 arfeyofia

8 IRT—18.1 arfeyofia

9 IR1—19 arfeyofia

(@) aiberor yfdae o@f 4 /11 & 3 /14

1 URT—4.4 feofier (F<h fRerss waw Sa-fagers g e
& R () s e T TSR0 T

2 IR1—5.3 IR

3 IR1—5.5 SIREIG

4 IR—11 (1) fofia | (s fgers waw sa-fRers g e
& IO [OfTd)  SEeT® wraaTar @
TSRO TETT

5 R—11 (2) foffa | (e e wam su-fARers g e
& 2 AUfta) e wrdarer 9
TSRO TETT

6 R—11 (3) IR

7 IRT—13 IR

8 WR—14 (1) 9 (3) SIRKIGI

9 R1—15 (1) & (2) [REIS] (@g<h aerd vaw su-fAers g Adter
& I AUTa) e wraaTer 9
TSRO TETT
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(®) sidewr vd fAderor ufdae sm@afdr 4 /2014 & 3 /2016

1

IRT—14

SIREIS

2

IRT—15

[REIS]

(F<h eers vaw 3u-fAees g Adeo &
FT [T ) 9T FTAaTel & FTSIHL0T TETT

(S7) siwer vd fieror ufeass safr 4 /2016 9§ 3 /2018

1 RT-5 () ferofia | (mrier e wawm su-fRers gy ffeor *
A Aofta)srarss s FTHaTer . TSI TETT
2 R—7 (%) SIREIG
3 WRT—8 (M) 1 | 3ffolid
g2
4 WR—o (M) 1 | =folia
g2
5 R1-9 () SIREIG
6 R—10 (H) | arfofia
7 R—10 (@) | arfofia
8 R—10 (&) | arfofia
9 W11 @) [ Foia | (we fRee v - g e %
2 Ffta) 7574/- #it aget Mg T
T2 H&A1-81 FH - 142 F T2 Hdd T4Td
10 WR—11 (1) | 3rfyofid
11 WR—11 (@) | T | (s e vaw sa-fRers gy e &
2 fAufia) '4453)- & aegEt e Towes
T HEAT-81 FH- 142 F T&d FLd THTd
12 [ WR-11 @) 1 | BT | (s ek e 3T g e %

2 f[ufia) "305/- i FEeEt et T
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Y HEAT-81 FHIH- 142 % T HLd TATT

13 W11 (@) 2 | Fofa | (i e vaw su-feee gy R &
2 fAoffa) 383/- it st T Thmwex
Y HEAT-81 FHIH- 142 % T HLd TATT

14 WR—11 (&) | 31fAvia

15 WR—11 (31) | 3rfolid

(=7) siperor wa Abreror wfaaes safer4/2018 & 3/2021

1 77 -3 IBIEE] (Th e waw 3u-fAees grr Ader
& I [Aofta)sishero e 54800/- S

ST H§E=T-123301 2A19-21.082021 7
AT THT)

2 T -4 (%) T TAIAAH Rt aqTT Sfeheror Tiadad § I
B EG

3 T -4.2 e (Fg=h e vaw Su-fAaers gy e
& 2 Aol strarese ST TETa

4 7 -4.3 fafir Tertaw feufa adam sieror sfaaed §
EISE

5 T -4.4 fAfia (F<F fer vaH 3u-fAaers gy e
& 2O [Aoffa)sarears s 2T

6 T -5 i e fRarfar areTe sieweror sfsra & o
EISEE]

7 T -6(F) i TAAqH RATd TqHTT Seheqor Tidaad § I
EIES R}
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8 T -6(7) (Fh Haer waw 3u-fAees grr e
% IO [FOfTa ) ST eas FwrdaTel TETT

9 T -6(7T)

10 |&@w7 (Fr7i<h Trereh waw 3a-fagers T e
& 2 fAofta)smarears s g

11 T -8(7F) TATaw Rt T sieheror Tidead § q:
EIES R}

12 T -8(@)

13 7 -8(M) T fRafa aqar sireqor sfaaed § 19
ST

14 T -9(F) Tertaw feufa adar sieneror sfaaed §
EIES R}

15 AT -9(@)

16 T 9-(T) TR Rt aqaT sfeheror Tiaedad ¥ I
EIESEE]

17 2T -10(7F) T R aqaTT steheqor Yiaaad § I9:
EIESEK]

18 T -10(F) TAAqH Rt aqaT steheqor Tidaad § I
EIESEK]

19 7 -11 (F<h faerd gaw Su-faeers grar e
% IO [FOfTd) Saeas STl F FHaaral
TETT

20 T -12(%F)

21

T -12(T)
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22 T -13(F) (Fgh e vaw u-fAaers gy e
% IO [FOfTa ) ST eas FwrdaTel TETT

23 T -13 (@)

24 7 -13(M) (Fg<h e vaw 3u-fAaers gy e
& I [ofia) 182079/~ #t AT AT
et 7 faa 353/02.03.2020,
02/01.04.2020,14/13.04.2020,
41/01.06.2020, 65/01.07.2020,
91/03.08.2020 3T 242/01.11.2022 & FT
TETT

25 T -13 (1) (T A taw 3u-Aaerd g e
& A MOa)EeTs Fraarel T4

26 & -13 (F) (T Teerh T Su-feers g e
& Z TAfTa) sraedsh Frarel & TS
TETT

27 T -14 (F<F [eers TaH Sa-fHaers g e
% IO [FOfTd) 9T wrdaTel & TSR0
TETT

28 AT -15.1(F) (T 2o Taw I9-Maereh ST Mre
& A Hufia) 40812/- Fit AT 719 JEaH]
HEAT-8 ¥ H&AT-62  HATeAH | A3 H&AT-
21 faAT®- 12.04.2022 51T FTA T4

29 77 -15.1()

30 27 -15.1(T)

31 77 -15.2
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32 47 -15.3

33 37 -15.4

34 T -15.5(F)

35 7 -15.5(@)

36 47 -15.6

37 T -15.7

38 7 -15.8 (T faer Tad 3u-fHaer gy e
& arare fAofid) 1018/- &t aeget 71T I
HEAT-9 I HE&AT-6 F HTedH § AT39< HEdT-
239 fadTH- 17.12.2021 T F3 I=IT14

39 %7 -15.9 (F<h feersh vaw S-fAger g fderor
& T [Aofta) "8582/- #FT et ATT qiedeht
HEAT-9 Y HEAT-6 F HTeH F AT39< HEdT-
239 feAT- 17.12.2021 3TRT F3 T

40 77 -15.10

41 =T -15.11(F)

42 =T -15.11(3)

43 T -15.12

44 %7 -15.13

45 7 -15.14

46 77 -15.15
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47 937 -15.16

48 27 -15.17

49 7 -15.18 (Fg<h e vaw u-fAaers gy e
& I \ofta) 231/- FT FEger e g -
39 faHT- 17.05.2023 ERT 3 T2Td

50 47 -15.19 (< e vaw Su-fRaas g e
& Z TAfTa) sraedsh Frarel & TS
TETT

51 27 -15.20

52 27 -15.21

53 7 -15.22

54 27 -15.23 (T fers v Su-fAgers g e
& R (1) sEeTs FdaTe! F T8
TETT

55 |16 (wih fRrers v gu-frers grer e
& R (1) sirae T TTEIRor T

56 | w17 (iR Frers wer Iu-fRers Zrer Fder
& R (T ) sirae T TTEIRor T

57 T -18 (F<F [eers TaH Sa-fHaers T e
% IO [FOfTd) 9T wrdaTel & TSR0
TETT

i WY &1 AR
1-4-2021 &1 aifofiad IRF &1 RS 9y 65

(+) TG Sf®ETT & IR Y T[T N 27
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(~) e 3fderuT & aRA fAvfia fby 10 R

43

famip 31-3-2023 o7 rfoffa ORY &1 9y

49
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